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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
June 9, 2017

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1375757-000
Subject: FENSTERWALD, BERNARD, JR.

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 269 pages of previously processed documents
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject,
you may request an additional search for records. Submit your request by mail or fax to — Work Process
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in your correspondence.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web
site: https://foiaonline.requlations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of
Information Act Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be
easily identified.



http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/Information
Dissemination Section
Records Management Division
Enclosure(s)
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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TO: SAC, Albuquerque
FROM: Director, FBI

ggum FENSTERVALD, JR., sk&

INPERBONATION
00: 1A

mimx in captioned }/ ter dated 2/2/72, and
Butelcals to WrO and LA dated 3/8/72,

‘ For the information of Aldbwguerque and Dilas, the
Buresu, in referenced telephone calls, imstructed Washington
Yield and ios Angeles to disregard lesds mset forth for those
offices by Albuquergue.

. A review of Buveau files disclosed that captioned
ividunl was forwmerly Chief Coumsel of the U, S, Senate

] 25 MAILED 25 ¢, |
FEB= 91972

Pirector of this committee, vhose beaxrd members included

ition, Fenaterwald fmmtly contacted the Mu. During
is coatacts he exhibited himself as , untrustworthy
anti-FBl. In Jamunry, 1969, it was publiecij anncounced that
gromp of individuals were Srming the "Matiomal Committse to
Inventigate Asntssisations.” Yohwterwld was to be Executive

Jim Garrison, District Attorney, New Orletas; |

[ ] rred J. Cook, Auther; and others.

ALL INPORNATION CONTAINED
Hi. Tulgen 2 -~ Washington Field HEREIN 1§ UNCLASSIFIED

Mr. Rosen—z - m ‘ m DATEI! i‘ BYWLB
Jidohr———3 - DRAIAS (ru information) ¥ %591 /j’)ﬁ

Mr. Miller, E.S. \
w callmn 1 - Bufiile (62-112697) (Enciosure)

Mr. Casper L

Mr. Conrad gn .

Mr. Dalbey . 1 5

Mr. Cleveland JDH * f 1 & ?"

Mr. Ponder ( 10

Mr. Bates
Mr. Waikart
Mr. Walters
Mr. Soyars

o SEE NOTE PAGE TWO, . .
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Alrtel 2o SAC, AlDuguerqus
Re: mr‘ mu’ ”.,

Iny e, & in dthamm

mmtal state of th source of
information in veferemced airtel, it is vt felt ihat this

mitter sheuld be puyswed,

NOTE ; By airtel dated 1/27/72, entitled "Assassination of
President John Fitzgerald Kennedy, 11/22/63, Dallas, Texas,
Miscellaneous - Information Concerning,' Albuquerque was.
instructed to interview| , ]for information
allegedly in his possession concerning the assassination of
President Kennedy, This information was furnished to the Bureau
by Albuquerque airtel under the Keanxedy caption dated 2/2/72.

| | was interviewed on 2/1/72, concerning the
assassination of President Kennedy, at which tlme he furnished
details of his own background. He said he is now a Paraplegic,
following a serious operation in July, 1971, At the time of
interview, | desired to furnish details of his harassment
by the "Federal Government' which lasted from 1967 to 1971,
| |furnished rambling allegations concerning his having
been under surveillance; regarding his telephone be1ng monitored;
and reports that 'the FBI was opening his mail.", etc. Included

in his rambling, were references to Bernard Fensterwald, Jr.,
Arlington, Virginia, whom claimed displayed FBI
credentials to | | further alleged that
Fensterwald gave | ife a Washington FBI telephone
number where Fensterwald could be reached. Washington Field was

requested to interview Fensterwald and Los Angeles was requested

to conduct investigation at Upland, California, regarding allegation

that an assistant Postmaster told| | that the FBI was
checking and/or confiscating his mail,

In view of the nature of statements made by|
and the unsavory repuatation of Fensterwald, it is not felt this
matter warrants investigation as an Impersonation case,
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Transmit the following in

FBI

Date: 2/2/72

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

riority)

ALL INFORMATTON CCUTATSEL
HEREIN IS UNCLAZSIFIED

ﬂ FROM: SAC, ALBUQUKRNUE (47-New) P #35/572
Z !
|  SUBJECT: BERNARD-FENSTERWALD, JR., aka m 2 . .
J\ Bud §. ,,-,._-k:., IO ARk

RSONATION

00: Los Angeles

captioned "ASSASSINATION

Re Bureau airtel, 1/27/72,
DALLAS,

OF PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, ll/22{63,

concerning the assassination of President KENNEDY.

By separate communication, the_Albuguergt

will furnish the Bureau the information
available concerning the alleged plot involving LEE HARVEY

OSWALD and others in the KENNEDY assassination.

| also known as| |
| was interviewed at his

k

je Office
made

On 2/1/72, |

residence in the presence of his wife|

He said at one

Jnlse . 1971,

TEXAS,
MISCELLANEQUS - INFORMATION CONCERNING,." which instructed -
Albuquerque to interviewl | for full b
details concerning his willingness to make available informat:
//bé

b

b6
|stated he is a paraplegic and has now retired b7C

7C
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following a serious operation in

time h

s

r He stated he
Mia, in 1951 and

—y

moved Ifrom Virginia to Hollywood, Calilfl
seven years later moved to Upland, Call orn

13 years doing free lance wr1t1ng21/
g - $

Bureau (RAM)
(1 - 62-109060)

1mwhere he remained

55254 —~
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AQ 47-New

In 1967, he became acguainted with | in
Cucamonga, California. | described| las a former
Union Steward at the Kaiser Steel Company,rmhg_npw works as an
auditor for a building materials companye. recently moved
to Ontario, California; however, at the time, | became

acquainted with him, he was a part-time baftender. While dining BE

with his wife one night in a place where was tending bar, b7C
gsuggested he write a story on a friend of his,[:::fi]
[ | thought | | gould sell this story
to one of the adventure story magazines since was an
Subsequently, | | contacted] | and began
preparing an article for "True" magazine. not only informed b6
| about his life story but also hinted he had information b7C

concerning LEE HARVEY OSWALD being part of a conspiracv to kill
President KENNEDY. This, of course, intrigued who
thought he could write another story and have it published along
these lines.

About this time, according to | | he began to

receive harassment from the "Fede Government,”" which lasted
until 1971. According to | | this harassment consisted

of having his mail opened and/or delayed. In this regard, he
said he contacted the Assistant Postmaster at Upland, CAlifornia,
who at first denied there was any problem but who subsequently

told him the FBI was opening his mail. had Post Office

Box lat Upland, California. Further, he felt certain his

telephone was being monitored because whenever someone tried to b6
make an outgoing call there were always voices in the background b7C

and the sound of some machinery, such as a typewriter. Furthermore,
while holding telephone conversations, the operator interrupted

on several occasions and indicated either he or a member of his
family would have to get off the line because of an emergency.

At one time the operator indicated there was an emergency involving
a member of his family and he should hang up so that the authorities
could contact him. He did so immediately but no call came in.

When he t¥ied to check this out, the telephone company and local
authorities denied any knowledge of the affair. Also, according

to | | he and members of his family were under surveillance
by "always two men in dark business suits"during this period of
time.”




AQ 47~New

In July, 1971, while he was in the hospital having an
operation, two men came to his residence in Upland, Callfornla,
and displayed what [ __ |believed were FBI credentials.
They then entered the residence and proceeded to the bedroom
where they forced open a desk by breaking the lock. They said
they were looking for "the manuscript," but did not take anything.

i

stated he received a letter dated 10/7/68
/from BERNARD NSTERWA + 4036 North 27th Street, Arlington,
<'Vipginia, WRICH stated FENSTERWALD was JOLINg research with DEEPEC

,to the KENNEDY and KING assassinations. FENSTERWALD said it had
“-tome to his attention that | | and/or | |may have
some very valuable information and it would be appreciated if

they could make this available. He entered into correspondence
with FENSTERWALD and determined he was a member of a law firm
(FENSTERWALD and OHLHAUSEN, 927 15th Street, NW, Washington,

D. C.o, 20005). He also received correspondence on letterhead
paper of "COMMITTEE TO INVESTIGATE ASSASSINATIONS," which also

bo
b7C

b6
piC

had the address of 927 15th Street, Fggning:gnt D. C. Subsequently,

he met FENSTERWALD and according to FENSTERWALD
displayed to him FBI credentials. Also during the time he was in
the hospital, FENSTERWALD contacted his residence and gave his

wife a telephone number where he could be reached in Washingt
D. C., which he said was the FBI telephone number., |

claims she verified this was FBI Headquarters in Washington by
checking with the telephone company.

In July, 1971, following his release from the hospital,
[ | was determined to put an end to the harassment and
discussed it with FENSTERNALDL__EEMfTERWALD told him that the
harassment would stop if would write him a letter in
care of the FBI in Washington, D. C., and state in his letter
that he was going to stop investigating the assassination. He
was to send a copy of this letter to the Central Intelligence
Agency in Mclean, Virginia. | |said he did not write
this letter but did cease his efforts to prepare a story for
publication.

About three months ago, | | moved to Albuquerque.
He said he has not suffered any harassment since his move, but his
married daughter, who remained in Upland,
California, with her husband, called him abgut a week ago and
advised she was still being followed. She further stated,
according tol |, that a friend of hers whose mother
works in the Post Office, asked her what sort of scandal her

bo
b7C
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AQ 47-New

parents were involved in since the mother had said the FBI had
confiscated all of their mail at the Upland Post Office and
thus prevented it from being forwarded to | | in
Albuguerque.

also has been in contact with JAMES
GARRISON concerning the alleged KENNEDY assassination plot and
advised he learned from GARRISON that FENSTERWALD has held the
following positions:

Lieutenant in U. S. Navy;

Chief Legal Advisor to Senator EDWARD LONG of Missouri;

Chief Counsel for the Senate Sub-Committee on
Administrative Practices;

Department of State Official in the Foreign Policy
Division;

Graduate of Harvard Law School

Albuquerque files contain no information concerning

S

do indicate

bo
b7C

b6
b7C

He sald he does 1ot Kilow the

current whereabouts of but felt the San Bernardino Resident
Agency would have this information. In this connection,

stated he would appreciate it if the FBI would not advise either
or | that he was furnishing information concerning them

to the FBI because he feared they would attempt retaliation
against him or members of his family., He also requested no
contact be made with his daughter, ls
since he felt this woud upset her further and could possibly
jeopardize her employment. He did not state why he felt this
would occur.

|stated he had abandoned all plans for
publication of any material he has received from and that,
in fact, he would have to forfeit his Government pension should
he receive outside income. He said his purpose in contacting
the FBI at this time was to cause an end to the harassment of
him and his family, which they have suffered for over four years.

bo
bB7C

bo
bB7C




AQ u47-New

Albuquerque believes that| | is sincere b6
but definitely confused and that appropriate investigation b7C
should be conducted to determine if, in fact, FENSTERWALD
and/or others are identifying themselves as FBI personnel.

In this regard, the following leads are set forth:

- WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

AT WASHINGTON, D. C,

Interview BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR., to determine the
nature of his association with | | and ascertain whether
he ever displayed FBI credentials or furnished the FBI Headquarters
telephone number as being his. Also determine whether he ever
advised | ] that harassment would stop if| | would
write him a letter in care of the FBI in Washington, D. C.

~1 O
@]

oo

LOS ANGELES DIVISION

AT UPLAND, CALIFORNIA

Contact Postal authorities to determine whether any
checks on the| |mail have been made and whether an b
Assistant Postmaster or other employee told | | that the b7
FBI was checking his mail or confiscating his mail.

P!
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" A¥Fo: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. AUGUST 18, 1949 URGENT

!

Transnyje following message t SAC, MENPHIS

T1- WE "~ *l . BoSToN

COVES, BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR., ANTITRUST DIVISION, ADIRESSt CIARENDON AVE.,

MASHVILIE, TENNESSEE. BIRTH DATE: AUGUST TWO, TWENTY ONE, AT NASHVILIE, TENNESSER,
VERIFY. EDUCATION: DUNCAi PRUPARATCRY SCHOOL, NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE, ASCERTAIN
IF ADMITIED TO TENNESSEL BAR., REFERENCE: ABE D, WALDAUER, ATTY., COMMERCE TITLE

BLDG., MEMPHIS, TEN.EGSLE.

|
S

~

HARVARD ¢omm2; (GOVT.) GAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS, FCRTY TWO, B.S. MAGNA CUM LAUDE.
HARVARD LAW SCHOOL, LL.B., FCRTI SIX TG FORTY NINE, VERIFY., SCHOOL OF ADVANGED
INTERNATIONAL STUDIES, PETERBORU, NEW HAPSHIRE, STUDENT AT FRESENT. REFERENCE:
LOUIS SOHN, LECTURER AT LAW SCHOOL, HARVARD LAN SCHOOL, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS.

WASHINGTON FIELD

STATES LIEUTENANT U. S. RAVY RESERVE CCRPS, #AY FRTY TWO TO MAY FCRTY SIX.
REFERENCE:s MILTON STARR, ONE NAUGHT T#O NAUGHT CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.¥., WASHINGTON,

D, G,
CHECK CSC, ONI AND HCUA FILES.

. INCLUDE IN YOUR RSPORT A STATEMSNT THAT ‘THE BUREAU ADVISED YOU THAT A SBARCH (F

THE CENTRAL FILES OF THE FBI HAS BEEN MADE AND NO INFOHMATION OF A TEROGATCRY

, [
NATURE CONCERNING LOYALTY, WHICH COULD BE IDENTIFIED WTTH APPLICANT WAS FOUND. |
R )
. ALL OFFICES o /
.}Tolson !
‘8ot "™ — SR SECTION SIK B, MANUAL OF INSTRUCTIONS. SUTEL BY AUGUST THENTY FIVE. S
Ladd - s
NichoTs ™ ) Al <
D IRG——— SUREP AUCUST TWENTY NINE. AL N c‘}?& INED i’g Mmoo
gan - i 2%
Farbo- !‘;:tf:ns: BUBEAL 5F iNvest; Y. ;m ; s
: G T - U5 CEPATTMEN Of gt gE e N
Tels. Room =7 v
k. fease co: ‘WASHMMM SEGBWSPECIAL MESSENGER) & B o=
o ,' . e ; ‘.-.._ -
T1-44206 "~ BUB L | | \O &

-

JAL/can" . L , (i - K
SEN‘T VIA Ifmyyﬁ @ ’"r?w M ; Per‘ %‘VI)

e



FEDERR: BUREAU nF INVESTIGATION
U 5 DEPANTMEN] OF Wsiek

CONMUNICATIONS SECTION

BOSTON FROM WASH 2 18 240 PM
SAC, URGENT

COVES, BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR., ANTITRUST DIVISION. ADDRESS--
CLARENDON AVE., NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE. BIRTH DATE-- AUGUST TWO,
TWENTY ONEL, AT NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE, VERIFY. EDUCATION-- DUNCAN
PREPARATORY SCHOOL, NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE. ASCERTAIN IF ADMITTED

TO TENNESSEE BAR. REFERENCE-- ABE D. WALDAUER, ATTY., COMMERCE
TITLE BLDG., MEMPHIS TENNESSEE. |

BOSTOHe s«

HARVARD COLLEGE /GOVT./ CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS, FORTY TWO, B. S.
MAGNA CUM LAUDE. HARVARD LAW SCHODL, LL.B., FORTY SIX TO FORTY NINE,
VERIFY. SCHOOL OF ADVANCED INTERNATIONAL STUDIES, PETERBORO, NEW
HAMPSHIRE, STUDENT AT PRESENT. REFERENCE-- LOUIS SOHN, LCTURER AT
LAW SCHOOL, HARVARD LAY SCHOOL, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS.

WASHINGTON FIELDeaeas

STATES LIEUTENANT U. S. NAVY RESERVE CORPS, MAY FORTY TWO TO MAY
FORTY SIX. REFERENCE-- MILTON STARR, ONE NAUGHT TWO NAUGHT CONNECTICUT

AL W RN (OO

;m;ﬁ S‘-bld‘va

END PAGE ONE




PAGE TWO

AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D. C.
MAKE AGENCY CHECKS.
ALL OFFICESesses
SEE SECTION SIS B, MANUAL OF INSTRUCTIONS. SUTEL BY AUGUST TWENTY
FIVE, SUREP AUGUST TWENTY NINE.
HOOVER
ME AND WFO ADVISED
ACK AND HOLD PLS
6WA R 2 BS
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FBI WASHINGTON DC 8-18-49 2-13 PM FEJ
SAC, MEMPHIS URGENT

COVES, BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR., ANTITRUST DIVISION., ADDRESS=-
CLARENDON AVE., NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE. BIRTH DATE-- AUGUST TuO,
TWENTY ONE, AT NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE, VERIFY. EDUCATION~- DUNCAN
PREPARATORY SCHOOL, NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE. ASCERTAIN IF ADMITTEED
TO TENNESSEE BAR. REFERENCE-- ABE D. WALDAUER, ATTY., COMMEC XXX
COMMERCE TITLE BLDG., MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE.

BOSTONeeeasasess |

HARVARD COLLEGE /GOVT./ CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS® FORTY TWO, B. S.
MAGNA CUM LAUDE. HARVARD LAW SCHOOL, LL. B. , FORTY SIX TO FORTY NINE, -
VERIFY. SCHOOL OF ADVANCED INTERNATIONAL STUDIES, PETERBORO,

NEW HAMPSHIRE, STUDENT AT PRESENT, REFERENCE-- LOUIS SOHN, LECTURER
AT LAW SCHOOL, HARVARD LAW SCHOOL, CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS.
WASHINGTON FIELDeeasssoass

STATES LIEUTENANT U. S. NAVY RESERVE CORPS, MAY FORTY TWO TO MAY
FORTY SIX.

REFERENCE-- MILTON STARR, ONE NAUGHT TWO NAUGHT CONNECTICUT AVENUE,
N, W. WASHINGTON, D, C.
MAKE AGENCY CHECKS.

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO
ALL OFFICESseeacsccas

SEE SECTION SIX B, MANUAL OF INSTRUCTIONS. SUTEL BY AUGUST TWENTY
FIVE. SUREP AUGUST TWENTY NINE.

o~

HOOVER
'CORR LINE FOUR LAST WORD SHUD BE "ADMITTED"
LINE 8 FIFTH WORD SHUD BE "MASSACHUSETTS,"
ES AND WFO ADVISED
END
ACK PLS 7
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Addresss 2) 4, 4 - o

Birthdates —g_ T/ D SUPV: &j;l .
Misc: ‘

R¥ 4G ¢Z _ Date _gjé_lanﬁ?:{_____

FILE NUMBER SERIALS
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Bepartment of Justice =
v - et ’ < = E
The Asgistant to the Attorney General - ﬁuﬁm , . ‘\ . + £
¥ . Py P s . .

MEMORANDUM) FOR MR, HOOVER, DIRECTOR, FEDERAL BUREHOF INVESTIGATION
pcydgﬁ(ive'to the character, reputation and qualifications of the individual
nde¥ consideration for appointment to the position indicated below with the .

ce:

} ”
me I(JAME‘IN FuLL__ FPENSTERWALD, BERNARD Jr., Clarendon Ave., Nashville —Tennesseem.

Female Applicants —*Maiden Name,

5
g! {p Please obtain\a

* “#f' named below who |
- " pepartment of

POSITION UNDER CONSIDERATION___Legal position -— Antitrust Division

LEGAL RESIDENCE Lennessee

JYiA DATE OF BIRTH__AJ&_Z,_]_QE_MSL‘L pLace oF BIgTH_Nashville, Tennessee

|f not born in the United States and not naturalized, date and port of entry of applicant into the
United states

If rmaturalized, date and place.of naturalization

MARITAL STATUS

i1 EDUCATION: a. High School or equivalent_Duncan Preparatory School, Nashville, Tennessee

>

ir\ﬁ‘ — (0) j { H
’ b. College or Technical : (1,38 _1__9_{'2)
Harvard Law School @@ég:g#,", o™ 1949;1L.B. ;1946-1949.

c. Miscellaneous

:_ ' B E CTASCED .
DATE_B15/94 BY 2 (LB LD "
Names of clubs, societies and similar organizations of which applicant is a memer&iﬂﬂ_‘_ﬂa.m

N

m‘ ) ﬁ 5}"?;’«,;‘9'&2&5} j;f 54‘(&74&5 (ot f‘(.f’i' (}jﬁ L[? ¢ T pe

pate of admission to the Bar Name of State in which admitted:
BUSINESS EXPER!ENCE: N Period of
Name and Address of Employer Position Employment
/3 ) School of Advanced International Studies, Peterboro, Néw_m;mnt.
R A Lieutenant United States Navy Reserve Corps 5=1942==5-19L6
/1 year with Naval Communications, Washington,“"f%. c.
if
: and Division Officer aboard the APA 15 5
(Engaged in amphibious warfare)
(Serial No. 142274)°
Cdurse in rudiments of Naval Law, Boston, Mags. 5,4 Jan. 1948
— ? , :
Arrests or law suits in which applicant has been involved. - At
The applicant states none. Sy & 1 IR 7 [ gt

KA

T 56 e

List names of any relatives in the Government service wi-tr'@.% gree of rebationship ere employed
; I > ' e
The applicant .states none. - X N o ]
"p} ‘4\‘:}:\. } \\_}? . : -
REFERENCES: (Preferably five) o : @77}\\,‘:’\\,533&, L -
Name ‘Residence Addres‘s"x Business Address
me Abe D. Waldauer, Atty. . Commerce Title Bldg.,Memphis, Tenn.
Gfis Milton Starr, Businessman 1020 Conn. Ave.,N.W., Washington, D.C.
‘ /j 5 Louis Sohn, Lecturer at Law School Harvard Law School, Cambridge, Mass.
QUICK TEl:ETYPE_ o XX e e _
REGULAR REPORT______ yd

Vs

% Eyton ord%}
s e E e e e g '?5’&«;}5 AT
S8

The "ss¥stantxgo the arney .General




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥orm No, 1 e

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU . FILE NO. ‘77-3951 MEM

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
- WHICH MADE

BOSTON, MASS,. 8/26/49  |8/23,24/49 EARL L, FAUVER

TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE

0 | |
BERNARD FENSYERWALD, JR. B DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
' . ANTI-TRUST DIVISION

SYNOPsIS OF FACTS: Applicant attended Harvard College, Cambridge, Mess., 1938-1942,
receiving B.S. degree in Government; Harvard Law School, October,
1946 to May, 1949, receiving LL.B. degree. Better-then-average
student; no disciplinary action against him, References ABE D.
WALDAUER and MILTON J, STARR recommend applicant as loyal American
of excellent reputation and character. Reference LOUIS SOHN had

! 422;»\Aéil> no derogatory information concerning applicant and no reason.to

¢'p_9-2R-57 question his loyalty. Neighborhood, Cambridge, Mass., favorable,
Fosi. =0 ;;;2{* Credit and oriminal negative. ‘

L6 —%{_ »- V-RU'C-

REFERENCE; - Memphis téletype dated 8/19/49 to Director, Washington Field
and Boston.

DETAILS 3 ' ' Bducation

The records of the Registrarts Office, Harvard College,
: Cambridge, Mass., reflected that the applicant attended .
WTIO SRR Harvard College from 1938 to 1942, and received & B.S. degree
IS UNGLRSSU .in Govermment in 1942, Applicant!s birth date was verified
§&g§§5¥£hs August 2, 1921, at Nashville, Tennessee. The records ine
dicated that applicant was a better~than-average s‘tudent and
that no disciplinary action was taken against him while he
attended the college. 5

Mrs. G, M, LADD, Registrar's Office, Harvard Law School,
Cambridge, Mass., furnished records which indicated that
applicant attended law school from October, 1946, to May,
1949, receiving an LL.B. degree. Applicant in his first

/ oy .
AP ND
BOVALIED M ,/ Mm‘“‘ vy - DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
: 7 <
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BOS File 77-3951

- “ i ‘%n,'_'
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year at the law school ranked 67 in & class of 365; in his s"ee'ond year,
" he was 68 in a class of 372; and in his last year was 69 i iglass of

395, On May 25, 1949, he received the Addison-Brown Award, & ‘scholastic
honor .

>
-

Professor TOEPFER, Assistant Dean of the Faculty, Harwvged Lew School, v’
stated he remembers applicant as a student and cons ‘ered him to be a very
nice boy, but he advised that he knew nothing conwérnlng applicant?s loyalty.
Professor TOEPFER advised he kmew applicant only from the few times

applicant was in and out of his office but he could see no reason why
epplicant should not be recammended for a position with the Goverrment.
Professor TOEPFER advised that applicant was a member of the King's Bench,

e social club and a member of the Brocker Law Club.

o

References

Professor LOUIS SOHN, lecturer at Harvard Law School, Harwvard University,
Cambridge, Mass., adviseé that he has known applicant since January of

this year and that applicant was in one of his classes which contained g
only about twenty students. 4As a result of this, he came to know appli=~ AL///
cent fairly well. Professor SOHN advised that applicant was a very good
student and a pleasant individual who appeared to be well liked by his:

fellow students. Professor SOHN stated that he had never heard any

derogatory statements concerning the applicant and he had no reason to
question the applicant!s loyalty to this country. Professor SOHN stated

that he lmew very little concerning applicant's out31deﬂggtlwit}es.

ABE D, WALDAUER, attorney and United States Collector of Customs, Memphis,
Tennesses, advxsed that he has known applicant and his femily since 1924

in a social way. He said that applicant had & brilliant war record and

was of unquestioned loyalty. Applicant has recently graduated from Harvard
Law School and passed the Massachusetts Bar Examination, and WALDAUER said -
that he assisted him in his preparation for that exemination and found

him to be a brilliant law student, According to WALDAUER, applicant is of
excellent reputation and character and he was glad to recommend him for

instant positions Mr. WALDAUER was interviewed at West Yarmou%h, Mass.

MILTON J. STARR, formerly associated with the Office of War Informatlon and

the War Assets Administration, and now an owner of & chain of moving

picture houses in Washington, D. C., was interviewed at West Yarmouth, L///
Mess., and advised that he has known applicant since applicant was a

"little boy." He said that applicant always had a desire to do foreign
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BOS File “17-3951

service work and was advised that it would be well for him to take a
course in law and pass the Bar for & foundation for any diplomatic ser-
vice or any other good Govermment position; therefore, he decided to
complete his law course at Harvard Uhlversity. LT

STARR added that epplicant has a splendid reputation, is unusually in-
telligent and very ambitious. He feels that applicent "will really go
places in Govermment Service." He felt that there was né question as to .
applicantts loyalty and pointed out his brilliant war record and his
willingness to make Government Service his life's work,

Neighborhood . g e

Miss GOLDIE CRAWFORD, landlady, 7 Irving Terrace, Oambrldge, Masa., where
applicant is presently residing, advised that she has known applicant '
and his wife for about a year, Miss CRAWFORD recommended appliceant in ,
every way. She considered him to be one hundred per centloyal to this L///’
country and stated there was not enough she could say in his favor. Miss
CRAWFORD advised that applicant and his wife are the finest tenants she
had ever had in her home and that she could recommend him hlghly for any
position of trust.

Credit and Criminal .

Miss MILDRED KING of the Credit Bureau of Greater: Boston, Inc., 58 chauncy
Street, Boston, Mass,, advised that a search of her records revesaled no
credit record for the applicant.

Miss CATHERINE CAROLAN of the Massachusetts Board of Probation, Boston,
Mass., a central repository for all criminal arrest records in:the state

of Messachusetts, advised that a review of her flles revealed no criminal
record for applicant,

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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ADMINISTRATIVE DETAILS

e

Invas’c:.gat:.on at West Yarmouth, Massachusetts, was conducted by Special
Agent WILLIAN H, CARPENTER, Ao

Credit and criminal checks at Boston were made by Special Employee LUTHER
MUNSON.

On 8/23/49, a teletype s sent_fo the Washington Field office,
that all records of the E 8" International STudies, Peterpdro, New
Hampshire, had been forwarded to the school'!s main office on Florida
Ave., N.W., Washlngton, D. Ce
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
ﬁﬁg\zElORlGINATED ar BUREAU o FILE No. 7729779
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
: WHICH MADE
WASHINGTON, D. C. 8/31/49 8/24,25/49 - | WILLIAM P, KOSTERMAN  WPK:RML
TITLE e CHARACTER OF CASE

w
BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR.

DEPAR TMEN TAL. APPLICANT
ANTI-TRUST DIVISION

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Applicant appointed Ensign, United States Naval Reserve,

April 3, 1942; reported for active duty, September 18, 1942;

detached from duty, March 1, 1946; released from active

duty, May 1, 1946. Received ten-day suspension from active

duty when group of officers and men under his charge

violated orders concerning their conduct while sight-

seeing in Philippine Islands. Applicant attended School .

for Advanced Internationsl Studies, Washington, D. C.,

January 1946 - June 1946; Peterboro, New Hampshire,

summer sessions of 1947 and 1949, Completed curriculum

for Master of Arts Degree in International Affairs.

Former landlord deceased. Former acquaintance at 1365

Geranium Street Northwest, recalls applicant favorably.

Office of Naval Intelligence, House Committee on Un-

American Activities, Civil Service Commission, criminal,

credit, Federal Bureau of Investigation central files

regarding loyalty, negative concerning applicant. ,
AGENC:M‘_M

REP'T FORW. &=.264-5 %

BY. , - .

-« ¢ -

- RUC -

Bureau File 77=44206,

Proms RS

REFERENCES: :
Bureau Teletype dated August 18, 1949.
/g@e§4> Boston Teletype dated August 23, 1949. _
ot ¢ \'5‘5\ . -
3 %
o AL IR U SON RS
il BEEIN 1§ Ui pssie . "
APPROVED AND - )'f '. - I'
__FORWARDED: ;f R DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
HJﬁéQCDébf- \égb Y
COPIESA’F THIS REPORT )
3 = Bureau » /
1- Washington Field lﬁ / £ [ F
/‘/ ’/’ { = ) cor e - B :

U. 5, GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFIOB 7—2034




WFO - T-29779

DETAILS: . AT WASHINGTON, D. C.
o [N NAVY RECORD

The applicant's Naval Officer Record reflected that ,,f o
BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR., born August 2, 1921, at’ Nashwille, Tennessee,;;gf
had been appointed an Ensign, United States Naval Reserve, on. i
April 3, 1942, with Serial Number 142274, he reported for active: duty
on September 18, 1942; he was detached from duty on March 1, 1946,
at Washington, D Ces .and ordered home; on May 1, 1946, he was released
from active duty as a Lieutenant, Unlted States Naval Reserve. The
record reflected efficiency ratings for the appllcant ranging from
"average"™ through 'excellent" 4 2
This flle contained a letter from the appllcant'a commandigg - .
officer directed to the applicant dated April 6, 1945, which stated in
part: _ =

"You were appointed officer in charge of six groups of

officers and men to embark on the USS Cleveland for a sight-seeing N
trip to Manila, Philippine Islands. One of these groups was undey: your
direct supervision. In addition, detailed instructions concern§$g the
conduct of the personnel in the groups were furnished you prior to. .- -
departure from this ship, and supplementary instructions were given you -
on the USS Cleveland. Notwithstanding the information you receaved,
certain members of the sight-seeing party flagrantly violated the orders
governing their conduct to the extent that it was necessary ﬁbr the
commanding officer, USS Cleveland, to inform me offi¢ially of the.
incidents which do not reflect creditably on this ship, - To aggravate
the situation, all of the offenders were from the group of which ygi' -
‘were in charge. I consider your inattention and failure to set an
example of seamanlike performance of duty, inexcusable.. Because of the
above, you are hereby suspended fram duty for a périod of ten days.
During this period of suspension, you will confine youraelf tq the
limits. of this ship, exclusive of the qnarter-deck and bridges.

v The applicant's file contained no further derogatonw .
information. f o e 5 g
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WFQ =~ 77=29779
EDUCA TION

Miss ROSMRY WOODS, Clerk, School of Advanced Inter-
'national Studies, 1906, Florida Avenue, Northwest, adv1sed by reference
to the files of that institution, that BERNARD FENSTERWALD, - JR. :
attended the spring session of that school at Washington, D, C., from
Jamiary to June of 1946, and that he subsequently attendéd the summer
" sessions of 1947 and “1949 at Peterboro, New Hampshire. She stated that
the applicant had completed the curriculum and had passed the final
examination on Augwst 18, 1949, and that he will receive a Master of
Arts Degree in’ Inte;‘natlonal Affairs at the next graduation ceremony
of the school in June of 1950, She stated that all of the appli _,".t.'s
former teachers are now on vacation and will not be available: for
interview until October 1, 1949, Miss WOODS further ‘advised that the

record reflected the applicant's address as 1365 Geranium Street
Northwest, .

1365 GERANIUM STREET NOR'IHWEST

Mrs. CHARLES BURNHAM, 1365 Geranium Street Northwesb, : .
advised that her husband, who is now deceased, formerly had rented the
house at that address to a group of four or five young men in 1946,

She stated that the applicant's name was not familiar to her, but that .
her husband had probably known him. She said that the only young man of
this group with whom she was acquainted was JOSEPH-F, HUBER, JR., whom
she said is presently living in Maryland. Mrs. BURNHAM added that this
group of young men had always proven to be good t.enant.s, and that her
husband had never received any complaints concerning the conduct of any
of these boys who had formerly rented the house.

Mr. JOSEPH F. HUBER, JR., Hillmeade Road, Bradley Hllls,
Maryland , advised that he had formerly been one of a group of young men
to rent the house at 1365 Geranium Street Northwest, and he recalled
the applicant as having resided there, approximately from Jamuary to

June 1946, He added that he had only resided there for about two months
while the applicant had been there, and that he recalled Mr, FENSTERWALD °

as a young man of excellent character and reputation., He said that

v

during his limited contact with the applicant, he had never had reason té »

doubt Mr. FENSTERWALD's loyalty to the government in any way. Mr. HUBER:
recommended the applicant for responsible employment with the government.
Mr, HUBER added that he did not know the preeent location of the other
young men who formerly resided at 1365 Geranium Street Nerthwest.




' nmcmmmus

The files of the following agencies were searchod regarding
the appl:icant with negative results: Office of Naval Intelligence, House
Committee on Un-American Activities,-cenfidentisl investigative files
of the Civil Service Commission, cr:uninal records of . the Metropohtan
Police Department, eredit records of the Credit Bureau and Stone'
Mercantile Agency. ' :

The Bureau advised that a search of the central files of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation has been made and no information of
a derogatory nature concerning loyalty, which could be ident:.f:.ed w:l.th
the appl icant, was: found, , :

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION 0 THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN -
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At e Q}:EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI
2 \ NITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUST

To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION.

Transmit the following message to:

HOOVER

FIVE ONR,
i - . %
MASS, BAR, VERIFY ARD SURSP IWRDIATWLY,
CAM :SHY
T7~44206
AL IRFORMATION (07 ’
HEREIN 18 UNCLASS+/ .
o + B SLD/oh\a
Y- @
Mr. Tolson
Mr. E. A. Tami_
Mr, Clegg
lor gREeey e i LTI T
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SAC BOSTON
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INFO FURNISHED BY REFERENCF WALDAUER IEDICATES ADMITTED

BVBNARS'éBMTFRWALD, JR., DAPLI, URFILE SEVENTY-GY.VEN DASH THRE® NINE




y AT LUnFho ur nacshiGARTIGL
1,8 BEFARTMENT O JULTiCE
LOMMUHIZATIONS SECTION

SEP 7\ 1840

TELETYPE

BOSTON 2 FROM WASH DC
SAC URGENT
BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR., DAPLI. URFILE SEVENTY-SEVN DASH THREE NINE

FIVE ONE. INFO FURNISHED BY REFERENCE WALDAUER INDICATES ADMITED

MASS. BAR. VERIFY AND SUREP MXXX IMMEDIATELY.
HOOVER

LONE ONE WORD SIX SHLD BE“SEVENTY-SEVEN"
ALL INFORMATION BONT AN

e B RA IS Y

HOLD
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A - ce: Mre Resen
“ g
" . Mr.

Wr. Peyton Ford ' o T LA
The A.ssimm; to the M;tomey General / . August 30, 1949

nmm, m ‘
BERMAED Wmm, JR,
DEPAMM‘&L AP?EICMJT

¢ ‘Jg Antitr f s P aiin, S
L o 4 :
N né to your memm'andun duted Imgus& 16 29“7, raqnesting
®o that an imestigation be conducted concerning Berpard !e yhq sy Jrey the
N

following informetion has been received from the llanphis Division o:f this

@ Bureaus: )
v "Neipghbors and associates of Mr, Fenstamid ud'd.aa that he is of
excellent reputation and characur; & loyal eftigen, eapable, and trust-
worthy. His mother is Mrs. Blanche Fenstermsld, s he has a sister, Mrs,
Robert Daniel Lisenstein, nee Ann Fenat.e weld, This sister formerly
resided, and his mother now resides on Clarendon Avenue, Belle Meade,
Nashﬂ.lls Tenmaasee. Confidential Informamt T-l, of known reliability,
advised that ths smmes of krs. B. Fensterwald and Ann Fensterwald, both of
Belle Meade Park, Mashville, Tem., appear on a list of delegates and members
to the Southern éonrerence for Human Viélfare, the third meeting, which was
held on April 19 shrough 21, 1942, at Nashville, Temessee, To date there has
not been received ary evidence to conclusively esttbliah that his mother and
sister are identical with the Mrs. B, Fensterwald and Ann Fensterwald listed
as wembers of the Southern Conference for Human Welfmre. All persons contacted
who know h&s wother and sister state they are ontirﬂa! loyal and very patriotic
Both are aetive in civic and charitable work.

)h'. Fensterwald's credit record is excellent apd Bt has no criminal
record, His BArth was verified as August 2, 1921 at Mashville, Tennessee,
His achool rectsdls reflect excellent grades. Howewer, he failed the
Tennessce Bar exsmimation taken last June and has pot been admitted to the
Bar. There is no derogatary infarmation concerning character or loyalty in
Bar Assoclation files. TNeference Abe D. VWaldauer of Hsnphia » Tennessee, who
is related to him is not available for interview,®

, INSORNLTION CCRTAINER

The follmd.ng ini'omatﬁ on has also been received from the Boston Division
of this Bureaués AR

e remm, Jr. graduated. Tom Harvard College, &mbridge,
74 & Massachusetts in 1942 with BS Pegree Magna Cum Isude and from the Havyard

‘by. chool with an Il. B. “egree in 1949 ‘His record while at schpfiE e,

0y 1‘; réele, Wefsrence Iouis Sohn, lecturer.af Harvard Law School was - ¢
and Fesomended Nim favarablys® References, Abe D. ifal auer ank
Miltonr By, “both recommery him' s loyal Americen of excellent reputation

?amgl chinchr and consider him unusually intelligeat and ambitious.”

‘,.l'




Mr,
Mr.
Mr,
ur.
Nr,
Mr,
Mr.
Mr.
Nr,
Mr.
Mr,
ur.
Mr.
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Tolson
Cleg,
Glavin
Ladd
Nienols___

Rogen

Tracy.

‘\\ . b
S,

¥r. Peyton Ford

. The Leaistent to thw Attarney Oeneral

The follau!.ng ini‘amtion has also been receiwd from the dashington
Pield Division of this Buresu:

*ir. Fenstermld attended the ithool of Advanced Intermational Studies,
from Januery to June of 1946; also the summer sessions of 1947 and 1949.
He completed the curriculum for an MA Degree in Intermstional Affairs. He
was appointed an Eneipn, United States Naval Reserve, on April 3, 1942;
reported for active duty on September 18, 1942 and was detached from active
duty on March 1, 1946 in the District of colmia and ordered home., He was
released from active duty on May 1, 1946. fHia efficlency ratings were given
as average through excellent. He received a ten day suspension from duty on
April 6, 1945, when a group of officers end men under his charge violated
arders goverming their conduct while sight seeing 4n the Philippine Tslands.
The Office of Mmval Intelligence Records contain no derogatory informstion
concerning him nor do the recoards of the Civil Service Commission; wer
the House Cammittee on Un-dpmerican Activities. He has no criminal or credit
record in hahﬁ.ngton, D.C."

The investigation has been completed and you will be fnrniahed with
coples of duteiled reports as they are received,
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DIRECTOR, FBI URGENT |
BERNAR%DFENSTERUALD; JR.; DAPLI, ANTITRUST DIVISIOQ_J
NEIGHBORS AND ASSOCIATES OF Qpp£§eANTL:ﬁb HIS FAMILY JADVISE
THAT HE IS OF EXCELLENT REPUTATIONﬁﬂbHABACTER, A LOYAL CITI-
ZEN, CAPABLE, AND TRUSTWORTHY. ARB&£32§?S MOTHER IS MRS.
BLANCHE FENSTERWALD, AND HE HAS A SISTER, MRS. RORERT DANIEL
LISCNSTEIN, NEE ANN FENSTERUALD. | SISTER FORMERLY RESIDED,
ANS]MQTHER NOW RESIDES ON CLARENDON AVENUE, BELLE MEADE,
NASHVILLE, TENN. CONFIDENTIAL INFORMANT T-ONE, OF KNOUN
RELIABILITY, ADVISED THAT THE NAMES OF MRS. B FENSTERWALD
AND ANN FENSTERWALD, BOTH OF BELLE MEADE PARK, NASHVILLE,
TENN., APPEAR ON A LIST OF DELEGATES AND MEMBERS ©F THE

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE FOR HUMAN WELFARE AT THE THIRD MEETING,““&“*““'“‘

)

"h&&A‘APRIL NINETEEN THROUGH TWENTYONE, NINETEEN FORTYTUWO, AT
ol iy
AjNASHVILLE, TENN, TO DATE THERE HAS/BEEN RECEIVED/N@"EVI’

DENCE TO CONCLUSIVELY ESTABLISH é?g;

AND SISTER ARE IDENTICAL WITWEJH
i MWMMHW”wrmm

va'w'\f e o
Shu&szbm JNDEXED - &
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PAGE TWO

£ Smes .!’5”#4'“‘ Z )‘"
ANN FENSTERWALD LISTED E\S THE ABOVE CONNECTION WI@ THE

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE FOR HUMAN WELFARE. ALL PERSCNS CON-
[“3»

TACTED WHO KNOW ARPLICANTS MOTHER AND SISTER STATE THEY

ARE ENTIRELY LOYAL AND VERY PATRIOTIC. BOTH ARE ACTIVE

| !e w K'Y
IN CIVIC AND CHARITABLE WORK. ICANTS CREDIT RECORD
Ml has po HE  wax
IS EXCELLENT, CRIMINAL RECORD NEGATIVE. BIRTH/VERIFIED

,LL
AS AUGUST TUO,/ TUENTYONE/ NASHVILLE, TENN. / SCHOOL RECORDS
,“-“w\ Qard b a l‘ds.. YL&Q
REFLECT EXCELLENT GRADZS, -APPLICANT: FAILED/TI NN+ BAR
asT 110»“3 heg«? '7‘{,“ N(,u pees
EXAMINATION TAKEN!JUNE £RST AIiD NOT/ ADMITTED TO/BAR. ) NO
(‘,@Ncum
DEROCATORY INFORMATION/ABGBT CHARACTER OR LOYAL.TY+6F’“ AP~
Ass'm b
BEFCANT IN/BAR/FILES. REFERENCE ABE D. MALDAUER[ MEMPHIS, fﬂ’/‘»w .
/)/’V’i r$
RELATED TC ﬁrP'PtI‘C'A‘NT/ NOT AVAILABLE FOR INTERVIEW,. [ LEAD

SET. APPLICANT MARRIED TO BETTY VOSBERRY OF WASHINGTON,
DeCe, UNKNOWN DATE. RLPORT FOLLow§E;/

HOSTETTER

END

632PM OK FBI WASH DC CCU
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DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORLTY DERIVED FROM: IIPSEVSPILL. Mpekiers Abcd son. o ﬁ-g.ﬁ on
FHI AMRSTIC DECIESETIRTIEATION CULIDE Y
. L ° el
DATE De-1--2011F
DaiBElER1

Imunn N
i ::mr N
Wy o ) . 'y
| Hdate ? l February 28, 2056 f @“W)
Tos Y, Dennig S Flinn
.,:gireatar ( 07“5{

JPfice of Security
Jenarﬁmant i ;w@‘ﬁa
515 22nd Street, i,
‘mahingtan, Mo e

s
e

L
John FHdgar Hoouer, Direcior
federal Jurecu of Investigaiion
\ Subjects BE ".??J*« PLRL THALDe Jide

FLRERNALGNOLE - f'i'm”)ﬁa’”’f/%”?” N CORDTVITET
CE ESPTONAGE ﬂ@() W
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58
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= E
28
ol =]
e
S
& o
Yo
{0}
Vhe above t& Ffurnished e ¢ uctier o interest to
',‘;:_";,‘;,——"9“ cnd in view of the delicate noture of our sources it 8
{ a

o Pecquested ket no ;“ur:’:fzer digsenination be made of this
e T "gaFormotion Tithout prior reference 6

d I}ur m&.
Hal‘bo Z , 1““-
Mohr B
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Gy w08 {nvestinated ae depczrtzwn “.Z czmlimz', zanﬁz-fru ot Div, tn 194
\Ba;j’ les contuin no o gormgerTaT derogotory dotoa re subject.
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FBI MEMPHIS §-19-49  &-25 PM

1/

“FENSTERVALD, JR., ANDT TRUST DIVISION. REFERENCES

N

&/DIRECTOR SACS WASHINGTON FIELD AND BOSTON
BERNARﬁif

ABE D. WALDAUER, MEMPHIS ATTONEY, PRESENTLY LOCATED SPRINGER COTTACL,

WEST YARMOUTH, MASS., CARE OF MILTON Je STARR, ALSO A REFERENCE.

al
BOSTON INTERVIEVW WALDAUER AND «#TARR, A WASHINGTON, D. C. RESIDENT,

SUTEL BUREAU BY AUGUST TWENTYFIVE. SUREF; AUCUST TUENTYNINE.

HOSTETTER 15 oo /7/7' - 4f L/ .;QOév X

AK IN ORDER PLS

3 )
S

WA CORRECTION NAME IN LINE FOUR WORD FIVE IS “STARR™
\/ WA 8-28 P¥ OK FBI WASH DC ED
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

/ e
) , Form No. 1 N -
| THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU BS rueno. T7=3951=jah
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
] WHICH MADE - )
BOSTON, HASS. 9/12/L9 9/9/L9 DON R. ROSE
TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE
v DEPARTIVENTAL APPLICENT
BERNERD FENSTURIEID ANTI~TRUST DIVISION

SYNOPSIS OF FACTs:  Records s Office cf Clerk of Supreme Judicial Court of Mass.
. reflect Applicant passed lass. Bar examination on 7/1/L9 and
scheduled to take oath and be admitted to practice on 9/27/L9.

“r,e! s g /
- Y )

-RUC =~ Lot
-
REFERENCE : Burseu teletype dated September 7, 1949.
DETLIIS: Miss CHIRLOTTE SNYOXR, secretary, lass. Dar Ixaminers Office,

- 73 Tremont Street,; Boston, liassachusetts, advised that according
to the recorcs of that office Applicant filed a petition for
examination znd adnission to the liassachusetts Bar in Superior
Court, Suffellk County, subsequently passed tke lLiassachusetts

Bar examination on July 1, 19L9 and is scheduled to take this
oath and to be admitted to practice on September 27, 1949, at
which time he will becoms a member of the liassachusetts Bar.

. leiss ANNA LDRJILY, Office of Clerk of Supreme Judicial Court of
Vassachusetts, Boston, Massachusetts, advised that the records
of that officy reflect Applicant to be recormended for admission
to the llassachusetts Bar on September 27, 1949.

IR REFZRRED UPON COMPLETION TO THG OFFICE GF ORIGIN

QAQ\;\,‘\S’ acEnCy. L L"&igﬁm .

& Ny REQ. REC'D_GAlS /) lsjq ﬁ (

L el L REP!T TORW, F=26-57. L SSLD!
AR gy 2 e, . S e

APPROVED AN N V4 R - SPECIAL AGENT
FORWARDEQPi //'fi/ A N DAL r/j/ r IN CHARGE Do NOT WR'TE IN THESE SPACES
A 7 T —
& 5’7'7“ 7/{%09 *'f
: ' 7
COPIES OF TH%S REFPORT 4 )
w3 - Bureau /74 : f iz ° 0ROk
N Vi ‘ '
I i .
" - Boston [,ﬁ / \\
: : & .
. D W \L\
PSIEN B ap e ; Lo 3 e 4 BEPAN
PN A i - 4«»»374“
S
U, 8, QOVERKMENY FRINTING\OFTION 7—2034

,\ . — o~
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
gg-ll;z;(ﬁ\:EIORlGlNATED ar BUREAU FiLE no. 77882
: ‘i REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERllcposgg REP.ORT MADE BY ABK
{ LEPHIS, TEMIIESSER 8/2¢/L9 8 18 19 23,24/ FRANCIS ./» NOR.:00OD

TITLE

BLRNARD FJNSTERJAID JR., aka Bud
b%?sterwa]d ANTITRUST DIVISION

—~r 7
CHARACTER OF CASE

DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT

{

s
/

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Birth verified as 8-2<21, Nashville, Tenn. High School
records reflect excellent grades. Applicant failed
Tennessee Bar examination taken June, 1949, and not

admitted to bar. Mo derogatory information abcut

cheracter or loyalty of applicant in bar files. Reference
LB Do J/IDAUER related to applicant, not available at
~emphis for interview. Applicent merried to BETTY VOSBERRY
of ./eshington, J.C., date unknown. Neighbors and associates
of applicant anid fam®ly advise he is of excellent reputation
and character, o loyal citizen, capable and trustworthy.
Applicant's mol :er is lirs. BLANCHE FENSTERVAID and he has a
sister, lirs, PCVIRT DANIEL EISENSTEIN, nee ANN FENSTER ALD.
3ister formerly resiced and mother now resides on Clarendon
Averwe, Belle icade, Nashville, Temn. Confidential Informent
-1 cf knovm reiiability advised that names of llrs. B, Fill-
STER.ALD and ANIT FENSTERJALD, both of Belle leade Park,
Mashville, Tenncssee, appear on a list of delegates and
members of the {outhern Conference for Human iTelfare at the
talrd meeting, .pril 19 through 21, 1942, at Nashville,

Tenn. No inforration received to date to conclusively
establish that zpplicant’s mother and sister are identical
with the 1rs, B. FENSTIRVALD and ANN FEWSTERJALD listed as
delegates to the Soubhern Conference for Human (Telfare.

A1l persons contacted who know applicant's mother and sister P
state they are eatirely loyal and very patriotic. Both are
active in civic and charitable work. Applicant's credit
record is e cel?ant criminal record negative, Nashville,Tenn,

K‘) 0f = RUC =

APP ROVED AND’

L AGENT % . pO'NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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L& 77-882
REFIRENCE:  Bureaua teletype to Liemphis 8-13-49.

DETATLS: BIRTH

IZiss Annetbe Chandler, Civision of Vital Statistics, Tennessse
Department of Public Health, Nasaville, Tennessee, advised from records that
applicant was born on August 2, 1921, in Nashville, Davidsor. County, Tennessee.
His father was gilven as BERNIRD FIISTERJALD and his mother as BLANCHE LINDAUER.

IDUGATION

wre PARVIN T. DINCAN, Duncan School, 401 25th Avenue Soubh, Nashville,
Tennessee, advised tlat the applicant attended that school for five years and
that his grades were excellent, beilng in the high nineties for the entire time.
He stated the: the applicant is Industrious and capable and has a very retentive
wind, He also advised that le hzs knowm the family for years and they are out-
standing people, loyal and pabrictic., The applicant graduatsd from the Duncan
School in 1938 ard entered Harvard the following year,

LPLOTT

CHARLAES L. NEELY, secrebary of the Tennessee Bar Asscciation and a
member of the Board of Bar Examiners for the State of Tennessee, Columbian Mutual
Tower, ifemphis, Temnessee, advised that applicant did not, pass the Tennessee Bar
examination afforded him in June, 1949, and, therefore, has not been admitted to
the Tennessee Bar, He stated that applicant's grades were not far below passing
and that his lowesht grade was in Tennessee law.

NEELY said that he has no information of a cerogatory nature as to
applicant's character or loyalty in ais files. Iie added that the Bar Committee
at Nashville, Temnessee, fourl applicant to be of good mcral character. A cer-
tificate in applicant's file in NIELY's office reflects that Le received a IL.B.
Degree at Harvard University June 23, 1949, and an S5.B. Degree magna cua laude
in Government Junes 11, 1942,

A letber from aphlicant to NEELY dated llay 18, 1949, reflects his
address as 7 Irving Terrace, Jambridge, l'assachusetts, and stated that after
June 1, 1949, his address wou.d be Clarendon Avenue, Belle lleade, Nashville,
Tennessee,

On FLNSTERVAID!'s Application for Admission to ths Bar upon Zxamination,
executed llay 7, 1949, he listcd his date of birth as August 2, 1921, Nashville,
Tennessee, and steoted that his parents are BERWAHD FENSTETJALD, SR., of Burk and
Company, Church Street, Nashv!lle, Tennessee, and BLANCHE LINDAULR FENSTERWALD,
Clarendoa Avenue, lashville, ' ennessee, He listed as references in this Bar

\ Lpplication DAN IiaY, manufactuirer, Fairmont Drive, LAURENCE CGCODIIAN, musician,
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Joodmont Boulevard, Dr. SAMUIL S. RIVEN, LOO9 Aberdeen Road, lrs. LUKE LEA,
3700 "Thitland Avenue, all of Nashville, Tennessee, and ABE D. "JTALDAUER, lfemphis,
Tennessee,

REFIRENCE

At the office ¢f ABS D. {ALDAUER, Commerce Title Building, lemphis,
Tennessee, it was ascertained that "JALDAUER will be at ‘lest Yarmouth, llassachusetts,
in care of MNILTON J. STARR, 3pringer Cottage, until September 1, 1949.

HARRY U. SCRUGCS, State Senator and law partner of WAIDAUER, volun-
tarily advised {hat he has known applicant about three years but has not been
closely associated with him, having met applicant through WAIDAUER, who is related
to applicant through marriage. SCRUGGS said from the few times he has talked |-
to applicant and from comments about applicant by "JALDAUER and persons whose
Judgment he respects at Nashville, Tennessee, he, SCRUGGS, has concluded that
applicant is of good moral character, well rounded and loyal., He stated that
his opinion was based primarily on hearsay rather than on perscnal knowledge.

He does not lmow agpplicant's family and has no knowledge or information concerning
applicant's legal ability.

N IGHBORHOCD

irs. RICHARD B/RR, JR., Sutherland and Clarendon Avenues; Lir, MARION | =
SMITH, Clarendor Avenue; anc lir. RCBERT LUSK, Clarendon Avenue, all Nashville,
Tennessee, advised that they were acquainted with the applicant and his family
as neighbors. They advised that the applicant has not been at home much since
the family has lived on Clarendon Avenue, as he has been away in armed service
and at schoocl. They stated that they consider him of excellent reputation and
character, They each advised that thaey had no reason to doubt his loyalty and
that they considered him a very patriotic citizen. Eaca of them stated the
applicant has a good mind ard is apparently capable of aandling any work in his
field.

These neighbor: stated that the applicant's famnily is one of the
oldest and most substantisl fam’lies in Nashville, Tennzsssez, The FENSTERIJALDS
. have always been leaders in the community and active workers in civic and charitable
affairs. They stated that they have no reason to believe that any of them are
disloyal and, on the contranry, they consider them highly patriotic,

ASSCCIATES

Confidential Informsnt T-1 of known reliability has advised that :
the names of lrs. B, EENSTEUTALD and ANN-EENSTER.ALD, both of Belle lleade Park,
Nashville, Tennesseec, dppea~ on a list of the delegates and members of the
Southern Conference for Human 'Jelfare in attendance at the third meeting on
April 19 through 21, 1942, at Nashville, Tennessee.

-3 -
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A lr, DAN VAY, ley Hoslery Mill, Nashville, Tennesseej .Dr. SAMUEL S.':
RIVEN, Bennie Dillon Building, Nashville, Tennessee; and lrs, LUffE 1EA, 3700 L
‘Ihitland Avenue, lashville, Tennessee, associates of the applican® and his
family, all advised that the applicant, who is generally called "BUD" FENSTERWALD,
is industrious, capable, trustworbhy, loyal, patriotic, and intelligent. They
pointed out Hhat he was always gosd et his school work and kad applied himself
to his studies. Ue went to grea’ trouble to get in the Navy in Vorld lar II
in spite of a bad sye which might bhave kept him oubt, according to these asso-
ciates. They adrvised that 2z had turned dowm o chance to gc into his father's
business, which is one of thz mosht substantial clothing stores for men in Nash-
ville, Tennessee, in order tiat he might follow his chosen profession of law.

These associlabtes stabed that his family consists of his father,
BERNARD FENSTERWALD, SR., his mother, whose maiden name was BLANCHE LINDAUZR, his
sister, ANN, who is now iirs. ROBESRT DANIEL EISENSTZIN, and his wife, who was
formerly BETTY VOSBERRY of washington, D. C. They have lived in Belle leade,
a suburban residertial districet of Hashville, Tennessee, for years and are quite
prominent in civic affairs. The applicant's father is on the Board of Trustees
of Vanderbilt University, the Board of Governors for Vanderbilt Eospital, the
Board of Directore for Fisk Jniversity, a leading member of the Nashville
Chamber of Comnerce, and has been an active participant in nzarly all charitable
undertakings in llashville, Tonnessee, until poor health in recent years has
forced him to relire, to 2 cuortain extent. His mother has bsen cne of the
leaders in the Nashville comwnity agencies, on the Board of the Community Chest
and an active Red Cross workor. His sister has been active in charitable work
and prominent in sccial affa .rs in Nashville,

ALl the associates state that they consider the applicant's family
loyal and tha® they have nevsr known of ther having membership in any organization
which might be considered ev:in slightly subversive or un-American. They could
give little information on anplicant's brother-in-law, ROBERT DANIREL EISENSTEIN,
who 1s originally from Iowa, or applicant's wife, RBETTY VOSBIRRY, who is the
daughter of a retired naval officer and who lived in Washington, D. C. They
stated that applicantts wife was & Lieutenant in the Navy.

Confidertial Informert T-2, whe is reliable and who is acquainted
with the applicart and his frmily, knew quite a bit aboub the activities of the
Southern Conference of Human ‘ielfers when it was in Nashville, Tennessee., He
stated that he did not recall the applicant's mother or sister, AN FINSTERVYALD,
being active in the Southern Conference of Human .lelfare or even being associabted
vdth it., He stated that it vas cuite possible that they were contributors and
that they attended the meetirg held in August of IS42, lle pointed out that many
leading citizens of Nashvllle, Tennesgsee, had been approached by the Southern
Conference of Huren 'jelfare for derations and sponsorship. &t the time they were
given to understend that it vas a sem’-religious organization set up to give aid
to the negro racs., He shtatel that it was logical that the FENSTERTALDS would be
approached and they may have contributed, as they Lave besen leaders in charitable
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work, and BERVARD FENSTZRVALD, SR., is one of the Board of Directors of Fisk
University, a negro university in Nashville, Tennessee, He pointed out that

at the particuler neeting, ia August of 1942, Mrs. ELEANOR ROOSEVELT was the
guest speaker and many pecple attended for thal one reason alone, He stated
that the applicent and his family bear an excellent reputation in Nashville,
Tennessee, and that he believes there is absolutely no reason to question his
loyalty or the loyalty of any member of the family. He stated that the applicant
is capable and trustworthy. ,

CREJLT

Idss ANNA VARLEY, Nashville Retail Credit Association, Nashville,
Tennessee, advisad that the applicant has an excellent crecit rating. OShe
steted that there was no derogatory information ir their records,

CRININAL

el asdue-ly

The records of the Jashville Police Department, the Sheriff's Office
of Davidson County, and the Clerk of Criminal Court of Davidson County, Nashville,
Tennessee, reflect no crimiral recora for the applicant or eny of his family.

~ REFERRED TrON COMFIETION TO THE OFFICE CF ORIGIN -
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INFORMANT PAGE

Gonfidential Informant T-l is being identified in a separate letter
to the Bureau.

Confidential Informant 7-2 is| |
|, who requested that his name be kept confiden-
tial due to the nature of the information furnished and his close association
with the family.

b7D
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5TALBARD FORM NO. 64 ‘ ‘

Oﬁice Memamndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To :  Director, FBI ’ DATE:  August 26, 1949

3 v

SUBJECT:  PERNARD TENSTERWALD, aka
Buo<Fensterwald
DEPARTVENTAL APPLICANT
ANTITRUST DIVISION

[
Reference is made to the report of SA FRANCIS V. NORWOOD dated
August 26, 1949, at Memphis, referring to information furnished by Confidential
Informant T-l.

The information attributed to T-1 appears on pages 7 and 11 of the
report of SA JOHN L. ROBERTS dated November L, 1942, at Memphis, Tennessee,
entitled "SOUTHERN CONFERENCE FOR HUMAN WELFARE, INTERNAL SECURITY - R," apparently
reflecting the result of a highly confidential investigative technique,

- lo)
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i, ~  JAMES O. EASTLAND, MISS., CHAIR

{ - S
- »
ALEXANDER Wi 1S,
WILLIAM LANG DAK. 3

EVERETT MC KIN! DIRKSEN, ILL.

"'sTEs KEFRUVER, TENN.
9LIND JOHNSTON, §.G:

OMAS C. HENNINGS, JR., MO.
JOHN L. MCCLELLAN, ARK.
JOSEPH C. 6'MAHONEY, WYO.

SAM J. ERVIN,"JR., N.C.
JOHN A. CARRULL, COLO.
THOMAS J. DODD, CONN.
PHILIP A, HART, MICH.

%?Hrw_,J‘Lf Adstin 5 TRA T v
~“.r~.;5' To

f’s”BM B YD -

ROMAN L. HRUSKA, NEBR.
KENNETH B. KEATING, N.Y.

@@ APR 9 1959

'
N

Vinifed Hlafes Denafe

COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY

February 18, 1959
Mr W.C. Sulhvan
Tele. Room
Mr. Holloman___
Miss Gandy..

Honorable J. Edgar Hoover
Director

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Department of Justice
_Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover:

Pursuant to Committee Resolution adopted

at its organization meeting of January 26, 1959,
I am submittingﬁperewith the name of Berpard

4%‘ensterwald, Jr., counsel of the Subcommittee
on Constitutional Amendments, together with
standard Form 57, United States Civil Service
Commission, for the purpose of providing in-
formetion to assist the investigation.

It will be appreciated if you will forward
to me, as Chairman of the Committee on the
Judiciary, & report on Mr. Fensterwald when
the investigation has been completed.

ALL FBI (NFORMATION CONTAM: r ~'?»«f? ,
mz clumz: SIFIED

| BY B&D/d%&

p@w@.ﬂ
AT 447

With kindest regards, I am

Sincerely yours,

T2 e o T 8

o6-/)

JOE :mc
encl
c:z FEB 251859
,/T ';: :'< ’ﬁ?/ ‘
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R'rD FarM 57 &JGATION FOR FEDERAL EMPLOYM‘V

SERVICE COMMISSION 4
.-+ 1, Kind of position applied for or name of examination DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BLOCK
Counsel, Senate Subcommittee on ForUse of

H | Constitutional Amendments Civil Service Commission Only

2. Option(s) (if tioned in inati ement) Material Entered Register:
[ Appor. | [[] Submitted
3. Place of employment applied for (city and State) D Nonappor. D Returned
Washington, D.Cs Notations: App. Review:
4, (First name) (Middle) (Maiden, if any)

ﬁ:;_Mr.Bemard Fensterwald, Jre

Miss Approved:

5. Street and number or R. D. number Option %;?;g P{ﬁii"

851 N, Lexington Ste Cled

City or post office (including postal zone) and State (Tent.)

APPLICATION NO,

Arlimgton, Va, 0 i
6. Place of birch i

City

Nashville, Tenn, o
D loer

.. . Point

State or foreign country E] Dieal
isal,

7. Date of birth (month, day, year) 8

E Male Being
Ahlg‘ 2" 1921 D Female Et]i;:tv:ds-
9. Heigly without shoes 7 10.
. . itial:
feet 5 inches (3 Married ag:i"ll)aa:e
Weight 13 pounds D Single

11, Home phone 12, Legal or voting residence (State) 13, If you have ever been employed by the Federal Government, indicate last grade

A B Q9h9 | Virginia -Adminyhssty-To-U:8s-Senator-{no-grade)——-- -

Office phone Dates of service in that grade

Di 7"'8220 From Ja.n..l?,‘;.'l _____________________ To _‘I..anl 19 ;9

14. AVAILABILITY INFORMATION. A. Indicate the lowest salary you will accept $ per
You will snot be considered for any position with a lower entrance scl:try.

B. If you are now a Federal employee, indicate the lowest grade you will accept

C. Will you accept appointment for D 1 to 3 months? D 3 to 6 months? ' D 6 to 12 months?

Acceptance or refusal of a short-term appointment will not affect your consideration for anotber appointment.

D. Ate you willing to travel D Occasionally? D Frequently? D Constantly?

E. Will you accept appointment [C] In Washington, D. C.? [} Anywhere in United States? [] Outside U. S.2

F. If you will accept appointment only in certain locations, list them:

15. VETERAN PREFERENCE. A. If you claim 5-point preference based on wartime military service, indicate:

Date(s) of entry into active service |Date(s) of separation Branch of service Serial number. If none, give grade or
(Army, Navwy, Air Force, etc.) rating at separation

Sept 1942 May 1946 Navy 227k

B. Do you claim 5-point preference as 2 peacetime campaign veteran? D Yes No

C. Do you claim 10-point preference? [ Yes KlNo .’

D. Have ever been granted 10-point veteran prefercnce or 5-point prefereace as a peacetime campaign veteran by the U. S. Civil Seryice Commission?
{1 Yes o If so, indicate below the office which granted this preference to you. Attach your notice of preference allowance if available. It will be

returned to you. -

Name of U. S. Civil Service Commission office or name of Board of U. S. | Address of Commission office or Board of Examiners
Civil Service Examiners

City
State

I

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF APPOINTING OFFICER ONLY. The information contained in answer to question 15A has been verified with the diﬁhuge
certificate, which shows that the separation was under honorable conditions. £y

{
AL FBI INFORMATION CONTAINED M;? .

Signature -m

Title

Sty 777y ] 206 ~//

(Continued on pext page)\ . 16—53946~3
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16. EXPERIENCE. (Start with your present position and work back)

@ Dates of employment (mopth, year) Exact title'of youg position m. ﬁ.ﬁ“m‘ “ B.B.
January, 1954

From ar) L To presns ims | SMELOP Thomas C, Hennings, Jr,
Salary ot camin'gs“ ' oL . Classxﬁc:mon Grade P 3 Kind of business or organization
. T : . (if in Federal service) Wﬁ?‘m (manufacturing, daccounting, insure
Starting $ per City » D.u. ance, eftc.) & umiing, s
Final $ . . ber State
Name and address of empl%orgamzatwm etc.) Name and title of immediate supervisor
UsSe Senstor Thomss C Hennings, Jr,

Reason for wanting to' Jg

Description of work

o * &g 8, - RIS IS Y

@ Dates of M‘ne”m, 784") ™ sm, 1956 k%&m&t°w the m m’w

From
Salary or earnj : Classification Grade - Place of emplo ent 'Kind of business or or amzanon
) %0.00 ; | (if in Federal service) Ciiy ﬂ;ngm B.LC, ‘| (» ing,  accounsing, - imsur
Starting $ Bm per : oV e | gnce, etc.)
Final $ 00 | G811 or32 s:m
Nana and add:ﬁs of emsloyer ( gm, orgamzmon, €s¢c.) Name and title of immediate supervisor

° M’. Asst, tﬂ&l adviser

Reason for leaving

41ia
mﬁk thn..mt.d_xattml
4 * . *
- \J . . . .
¥ ;
3
4 v i
.
Dates of. employment (month, year) N Exact title of your position ’ s . T
From ' ) 4y To
Salary or earnings : ’ ’ Classification Grade Place of employment Kind of busmess or organization
. , (if in Federal service) - ng, 8, insur-
Starting $ per * . City ance, m.)_ )
Final $ v pes State
Name and address of e_rlnployer (firin, organization, etc.d Name and title of immediate supervisor
L 3 ]
Reason for leaving . : P
Description of work
3 . <

16—53946-3




/

ATT H SUPPLEMENTAL SHEETS OR FORMS ‘HERE,

Exact title of your positi

Bates of emplo'ament (month, year)

¥ ‘ - a
From : = To ¥
Balary or earnings Classification Grade Place of employment * ;o Kind of business or organjzation
ary or eaming (if in Eederal service) ; (m. 2, g, dnssre
Starting $ per City ance, etc.),
Final $ per State
Name and address of employer (firm, organization, etc.) - E Name and title of immediate supervisor wC
Reason for leaving . . . ,

Description of work

= If you need ;&:ii:idﬁ;l;ipe}ience‘l—ﬂocks, use supplemental sheets. SEE INSTRUCTION SHEET.

17. SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS AND SKILLS.

(A) Licenses and Certificates.—Indicate the kind of license or certificate and |' (D) Give any special qualifications not covered elsewhere in your application,
the State or other licensing authority which gtanted it; for example, pilot, | such as:

teacher, electrician, lawyer, radio operator, C. P. A., etc. (1) Your ;ngx;e important publications. (Do no# submit copies unless
. requeste
i {(2) Your patents or inventions. .
y : (3) Public speaking and public relations experience,
Kind of m lece}?smsms.& D'c’ 4) Membet.ghl in professional or scientific societies, etc.
License uthority . (5) Honors an fellowshxps received,

(B) List any special skills you possess and machines and equxgment you can
use, such as short-wave radio, multilith, comptometer, key-punch, turret lathe,
scxentxﬁc or professional devices.,

(C) Approximate number of words per minute in: }
.Typing ..Shorthand i _ “ _ £

18, EDUCATION.

A. Give the highest elementary or high-schWe completed ______________] B. Name ala;“%ﬁg; 1;‘ igh s °°l Mﬂn'.

If you completed high school, give date

C. Name and location of college or universitys . : Dates attended Years completed *Credit houts Degrees

K1Y g 1 : ‘ - Ftbﬂ iﬁo Dg " | Night Sémester or Quarter received

"""""" E‘.siﬁi v ""'ﬂ"ﬁmtm“‘%mm 195071 T

3029k -85
T CabFdEe (Eng) Untverssty 1950 (1955 | 1% nons

D. Chief undergraduate college subjects " Credit hours E. Chief graduate college subjects Credit hours

Semester or Quarter Semester or Quarter

Political science low

k) x

F. Other schools or trammg, such as trade, vocational, Armed Forces, or busmess. Give for each name and location of school, dates attended, subjects studied,
Cemﬁcates, and any other pertinent data:
- i ) .

ok S .
. . &
19. Have you lived or traveled in any foreign countries? 20. Indicate your knowledgo of Reading Speaking | Underst’ng Writing
. foreign languages. 4
Yes [] No EXC: [GOOD FAIR | EXC. [GOOD|FAIR | EXC. 500D FAIR| EXC.|GOOD| FAIR

If answer is *“Yes,”” give in Item 34 names of countries, dates, and

len, of time spent there and reason or purpose (military service,
business, education, or vacation).

Ly

16—53046-3




HAVE DEFINITE KNOWLE
listed under Item 16, EXPERIENCE,

21, REFERENCES.—List three gersons living in the United States or Territories of the United States who are NOT RELATED TO YOU AND WHO
LEDGE of your qualifications and fitness for the position for which yqu are applying.

Do not repeat names of supervisors

FULL NAME

PRESENT BUSINESS OR HOME ADDRESS
Give complete current address

BUSINESS OR OCCUPATION

1. Bgtes Kefauver

US Senate

, Mr, Adrian Fisher

Wastington Post i

lawyer

US_Senator

;. Mre Herman Phleger

San Francisco, Calif,

1awyer

INDICATE ANSWER BY PLACING “X” IN PROPER COLUMN

YES

NO

INDICATE ANSWER BY PLACING “X” IN PROPER COLUMN

YES | NO

22, (a) Are you a citizen of the United States of America, or
(b)_as a native of American Samoa do you owe allegiance to the
United States of America?

v/

28. May inquiry be made of your present employer regarding
your character, qualifications, etc?

23. Are_you now, or have you eyer been, a member of the Com-
munist Party, U. S. A., or any Communist organization?

X

29. Do you receive_or have gvou applied for an annuity from the
United States or District of Columbia Government under any
retirement act or any pension or other compensation for military

24. Are you now, or have you ever been, a2 member of a Fascist
organization? -

X

or naval service?
If your answer is 'Yes,”” give details in Item 34.

30. Are you an official or employee of any State, Territory,

25, Are you now ot have you evet been a member of any foreign
or domestic organization, association, movement, group, Of com-
bination of persons which is totalitarian, Fascist, Communist, or
subversive, or which has adopted, or shows, a policy of advocat-
ing or approving the commission of acts of force or violence to
deny other persons their rights under the Consticution of the
United States, or which seeks to alter the form of government of
the Uniced States by unconstitutional means?

county, or municipality?
If your answer is **Yes,”” give details in Item 34.

31, Have you ever been barred by the U. 8. Civil Seryice Com-
mission from taking examinations or accepting civil-service
appointments?

If your answer is ''Yes,”” give dates of and reasons for such
debarment in Item 34,

If your answer to question 23, 24, or 25 above is *“Yes,”’ state
on a separate sheet to be attached to and made a part of this
application the names of all such or izations, associations,
movements, groups, or combination of persons and dates of mem-
bership. Give complete details of your activities therein and
make any explanation you desire regarding your membership or
activities, (See instruction sheet)

26. Does the United States Government employ in a civilian
capacity any relative of yours (by blood or marriage) with whom
you live or have lived within the past 24 months?

If your answer is ‘'Yes,” give in Item 34 for EACH such
relative (1) full name; (2 Present address; (3) relationship;
(4) department or agency by which employed; and (5) kind of
appoiniment. .

32, A. Have you ever been discharged from emyloyment because:
(1) Your conduct was not satisfactory.

(2) Your work was not satisfactory?
B. Have you_ever resigned after official notification that:
(1) Your conduct was not satisfactory?
(2)"Your wotk was not satisfactory?
C. Have you ever been discharged from the Armed Services
under other than honorable conditions?
If your answer to A, B, or C is *'Yes,”’ give details in Item 34

as clearly as you can remember, including the name and address
of- employer, approximate date, and reasons in each case. .~

ks d

27. A. Have you any physical handicap, chronic disease, or other
disability?

B. Have you ever had a nervous breakdown?

C. Have you ever had tuberculosis?

33, Have you ever been arrested, charged, or held by qu&al
State, or other law-enforcement authorities for any violation o
any Federal law, State law, county or municipal law, regulation

or ordinance? Do not include anything that happened before
your 16th birthday. Do not include traffic violations for which

a fine of $25 or less was imposed. All other charges must be
included even if they were dismissed.

If your answer to A, B, or C is ““Yes,”’ give details in Item 34,

If your answer is ‘'Yes,” give in Item 34 for each case: (1)
approximate date, (2) charge, (3) place, (4) action taken.

34. SPACE FOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS.

Indi

cite item numbers to which answers apply.

Item No. n

Item No.

of this application.

If more space is required, use paper the same size as this page.

Write o

n each sheet your name, date of birth, and examination title,

Attach to inside

determining your present fitness for Federal employment.

‘a good faith, .

Pl 6, 195

. o -

ATTENTION: If you are appointed, all facts you give will be subject to investigation including a check of your fingerprints,
tion, go back over it to make sure you bhave answered all questions correctly and fully, so that your eligibility can be decided on the basis of all the facts,
Admitted unfavorable information about such matters as arrests or discharges will be considered together with the favorable information in your record in
However, a false statement or dishonest answer to any question may be grounds for cancellation
of your application or your dismissal after appointment and is punishable by law.

I CERTIFY that the statements made by me in this application are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and are made

Before signing this applica-

Signature of applicant.. 6&.&/&\ F

0

2
L4 . n .
. N

-

16—53946-3
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4-22 (FAW=.2510238) AN
+ . . Federal Bureau of .a Jation
Records B. ™
i [- 3P &l
..___"_Yi_;i*&_ﬁ, 1959
[_IName Check Unit - Room 68523
Service Unit - Room 6524
Forward to File Reyiew
Attention /
Return to
Superyisor Room Ext.
Type of References Requested:
Reqular Request (Analytical Search)
All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
Subversive References Only
Nonsubversive References Only
Main —_____ References Only

Type of Search Requested:
Restricted to Locality of
[_—_I Exact Name Only (On the Nose)
|:] Buildup [ lvariations
Check for Alphabetical Loyalty Form

Subject BeawAred FenwsTemwald Ik,
Birthdate & Place _£-==2 ~2) Mashv,/le ,Teap.
Address 0000000
Blmip. ¢ ¢7, Te gﬁ'gg Hepwin/es
Localities — . 000 0
By 2 Searcher
R#_\ZZL Date M Initials _’“’L__éi
P FILE NUMBER , 4, 4, SERJAL
_' L N Ay O
L | o5~ yyess PP

- / _ .
A’ .4
—~ S o3cfo-2
N/ S ds3so {4
TA o s freson e
p E ViR QO"%‘NE@

NCLASSIFIED

ghay ,?C'\.\Mé{




4-22a (Rsx. ‘8'-23-53) : .
- L s NUMEROUS REF ‘

-

SEARCH SL.: -

Subj: ‘ : f ; T L A s\;/;? = {/

7 - \ .
Supervisor W - Room ._._é i

Searcher
‘;ﬂ_LDate “"D 205§ Inmal/_ﬁ_l_f_ﬁ[h

’ F‘ILE NUMBER SERIAL

/9

» 2 I ‘;
) ‘ﬂ' 46 -/ 5b>)—6 7




o " m:-um ‘0, ‘1959
AIRTRL. g |
< ST. LOWES ij ;Zé( 5;{
‘ RICENOND ,

S8AN BRANCISCO
RASHINGTON FIELD
CHECAGO

FROM: DIRECTOR, FBI .
BERNARD’FENSTERWALD, JR., SPI, SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEX.

Chairman, Senate Judiciary Committee, reQﬁ..tu investi~
gation of Fensterwald who is employed as counsel of the Subcom-
mittee on Conmstitutional Amendments. Born 8/2/31, Nashville,
Tenn:asec, and resides 851 North Lexington Btrnot, Arlington,
Virginis.

: Received B.8. in 1942 and LL.B. in 1049 from Harvard
University. Also attended School of Advanno‘ aternational
Studies, 1946-50, receiving M.A. Indicates ndance 1954-885,
Cambridge University in England. 1Is licensed to practice law in
Massachusetts and the District of Columbia. Served in U. 8.
Bavy 1942-46, serial #142274. Employed 1/50 to 9/56, Department
of 8tate, Washington, D. C., as assistant to the Legal Advisor,
and since 1/57 has been employed as :dninintrntive assistant to
Senator Thomas C. Hennings, Jr.

© As references lists Herman Phleger, sttcrnoy. San B4
Francisco, California; Adrian Fisher, attorney, ¥Washington,
P. C.; and S8enator Estes Kefauver. Also indicates travel in
n:ny countries throughout the world for both bu:inoaa and
pleasure. .

Conduct thorough 1nvont1¢ution as to ahlractdt, loyalty,
reputation and associates of Fensterwald, accounting for entire
adult life including education, employment and any ioda of

h—*—“—unonyloyuont. ritain and report ideatity and curr E}
man 1 INFORMATION CONTAINED ag

nt { . HEQFI NCL:-\“;!:!'" EC 8 W

MLI:£il (16) m,&“&}qq 5{,5&3_51 ? |
Note: RequeSt ;received 2/20/59 by let<ter da%éf£§/%§/%

’} : E:‘u—.;-’ ;’.ZC{

FED =y inTg
Lot i,_ v

l (,IOH‘[’M{




 AIRTEL T0 SACS, ME, BS, SL, RH, SF, WFO, CG
“-B: . RERNARD PENSTERWALD, JR., SPI

of all $umediate relatives and make sppropriste checks concerning
each, gt necessary leads by airtel except where more
expeditious » necessary to insure deadline met.

reach Bureau no later than 3/9/59,




Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
Nease
Parsons
Rosen
Tamm
Trotter

W.C. Sullivan _
Tele. Room
Holloman
Gandy

SPI

-Insure all immediate reclatives are identified, their current

4
. MAIL ROOM dj TELETYPE unNiT L1

s,

SACs, Memphis (77~ ;
Y ! 3081

Boston (77«
washingten Fleld Office (77-29779)

St. Louis

From t Director, FBI

BERNARD PENSTERWALD, JR..

. > A
SENATE JUDICTARY COMMITTEE H;_m':mm;u?om? COMIAED Al
) o 8 SIREp

ReBuairtel 2/20/%59. ‘5%8\5"9' '

Bureau flles reflect Fensterwald subject of DAPL
investigation {attorney, Antltrust Division) in 1949, Appro-
priate offices review reports of 1949 investigation carefully
for thoroughness under current SPl standards #and bring up to
date. Recontact all persons (including informants) who previ-
ously furnished unfavorable information for current comments.

residence verified and appropriate checks made concerning each.

For information offices not concerncd  with 1949
investigation, a confidential informant advised during the
investigation that the names of Mrs, B, Fensterwald and Ann
Fensterwald, both of Belle Meade Park, Nashville, Tennessece,
appeared on a list of the delegates and members of the Southe{g/
Conference for Human Welfare in attendance 8t the third meetin
4/19 through 4/21/42 in Nashville, Tennesses.

19491
f}

Boston, check bar associatlion inclpding grievance
commi ttee. , w‘”\’!ﬁ} ;Z ?fé/ 2 O éﬁ s /3
) s \,@f Mk No1 RpcoRDED
PET:ep M 46 . FER2 41959 [174 APR = iosg . 4
(16) WM | _comm.ra . o E é Q}fv
; —_— Nt T

i




. . B
STANDARD FORM NO. 64 v ‘ . /r

Oﬁ‘ice ]\/Iemomndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE:  2/214/59
/‘) SAC, RICHMOND (77-0)

SUBJECT: BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR.
SPI
ReBuairtel dated 2/20/59.
No record in Richmond indices re appointef/

i 2-Bureau
l-Richmond

(%;/mcw

L 20 { ~

NOT RECORDED
a8 rEB 25 1959




) Oﬂic‘e Mefﬁmndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 2/25/59
AV sAC, RICHMOND (77-0)

BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR.
SPI

ReBuairtels dated 2/20/59 and 2/%/59 and
Richmond airtel to Bureau dated 2/24/59

No record Richmond indices re appointeg @

‘;r

‘2«Bureau
1=-R1ichmond

sy

FEB &6 L9

an oo :
PO - -]




®

Date: 2/25/59

FBI

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Vi AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO:  DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, WFO (77-29779)

BERNARD FENSTERWALD, Jr.
SPI, SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

ReBuairtel 2/20/59,

ig}Bureau
1 WFO

FJH:vsh
(4)

Bureau's attention is directed to report of
SA WILLIAM P; KOSTERMAN, titled "BERNARD FENSTERWALD,
Jrs, DAPLI, ANTI-TRUST DIVISION", dated 8/31/49, at
WDC. UACB WFO will bring investigation up to date,

77'—//£ﬁ€~/{9
P
Approved: Sent ) Pti,u;,

gent in Charge




e

® -

CLAIN TEXT

AIRTL AIRKATL

-~

TO: 3A3, . ASHINGTON FI.LLD {77-29779)
FROM: SAC, Sie LOUIS (77-26155)
SUBJECT:  DBERUAR. TENSPLR LD, J2.
B '
< * k""“.:
Rebuairtel to . emphis dated 2/24/59, o SUDSD: 3/3/59. F

n 2f27/59, Personnel, DiL¥RC, No, 3t, Louis, ! ~issourl ©

advised 34 |that the nilitqry service recopd for m;uiu b6

bﬁ FENSTERWALD, JR., Wevy serial nuber 142 274, was nou located thds records b7C

center, but may be loeated Havy annex, Arlington, Virginia, ;;:

mahington Fisld attenpt to verify Havy military sarvice.

HULARD

J~sashington Field AL INFORMAHON CONTAINED
\-Bureau HEREIN

L s AR L
7 7’ */ % "’Zi{_ / 7

(4)




*. @

PLAIN TEXT

AJIRTEL AIRMAIL

PO:  SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD (77-29779)
PROM: SAC, ST. LOUIS (77-26153)
BERNARD WEMSTERWALD, JR,

SPI .
ReBuairtels dated 2/20/59 and 2/28/59. Buded 3/9/59.
St. Leouls vw&?rl eployment with Dept. of State,
wash., D.C., to 9/5/56., Was on leave without r?y from
3 to 1 s to study at the University of Cambridee,

Additional addresses were indicated as Clarendon Ave.,
Belleaseade, Nashville, Tenn., in February, 1949, and 2016 "F"
3t., R.W., wash,, D.C,, in January, 1950,

His wife was shown 8z ELIZABETH FENSTERWALD, residing
2016 "F" Street, N.M., Wash., D.C., in 1950,

Records irdicated references in 1949 as DR, WILLIAYM
Y. ELLIOTT, School of Public Administration, Harvard University
and JUDGE MANLEY O, HUDSON, Rarvard Law Schoel, both located
Cambridge, Mass.; DR, HAIFORD E, HOSKINS, Schomd of Adyanced
International Studies, 1906 Florida Ave,., N.W. Wash., 9.C.

All offices conduct appropriate lfavestigations, if
nct proviously handled. P

HOWARD
- Washington Fleld At wroawaon oo
‘ haR Rl LIRS 1 Y F {J‘.NT
- Bureau HEREIN i JNC snfil o

- Boston (77-3951) a3
- mmm((?'r#dsag

- St. Louis | o ]

L el

LW

,l”
]
J

=3

/




Repoﬂ‘ln;k . ‘_' ) . .
FD-263 (1;12-55; ',,»}». r‘; ‘,; - , ¢ '
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 7

Roeporting Office Office of QOrigin Date Investigative Period
CHICAGO BUREAU 3/3/59 2/25/59
TITLE OF CASE Report made by Typed By:
LOUIS S, CRAIG MAM

BERNARD FENSTERWALD, Jr, CHARACTER OF GASE

SPECIAL INQUIRY
SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

Fdobele!
Reference: Bureau airtel to Memphis dated 2/20/59.
- RUC =
R U s N R i
R S 11 S : 7
= |
Approved L }, E ‘JJ /J B?:mg:xig:m Do not write in spaces below
Copies made: \'ﬁ / / q
(2_:- Bureau (AM) 7”/7' ,4/ &04'7 //
1 - Chicago (77-10197) a
7
Yhe
5 COVER PAGE

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it mor its contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.

¥ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1988 0-—344750




JFD-204 (Rev. 9-23-58)

Copyilo:

Report of:
Date:

File Number:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

-

, %lfso STATES DEPARTMENT OQUS'HCE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SA LOUIS S. CRAIG Office:  CHICAGO
March 3, 1959

Chicago 77-10197
BERNARD FENSTERWALD, Jr.

SPECIAL INQUIRY

No record of American Bar Association membership on part
of appointee located at Chicago, Illirnois,

- RUC =

‘:“"/5f'/" 5@@55@/%

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of any kind. It is the property of the FBI, and is a loan fo your agency;

it and/or its contents are not fo be distributed outside your agency. 1746351  GPO




CG 77-10197
. DETAiLé: o T

Mlss MARGARET HANSCHMANN, Clerk, Amerlcan Bar
LAssoc1at10n, 1155 East 60th Street, Chicago, Illinois,
‘advised on February 25, 1959, that a search of the
. Association's nembershlp and grievance files failed to-
"~ reflect any prior or current membership. record for the

appointee in the Amerlcan Bar Assoc1at10n.

L

- 2% -




N

Report Form ‘
FD-263 (5-1%55) "

4

¥

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

DATE

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

ST, LOUIS BUREAU 3/4/59 2/25-26/59
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR. 1c| | b6 | a1n
CHARACTER OF CASE biC

SPECIAL INQUIRY
SENATE JUDICIARY COVMITTEE

SYNOPSIS:

REFERENCE: Bureau alirtel dated February 20, 1959.

Bureau airtel dated February 24, 1959.

St. Louls airtel to Washington Fileld dated March 2, 1959.
STATUS: RUC

| a,/afnf CAREAS /dﬂua ¢

.

/ . PR

’ ]
APPROVED (4 ﬁ//
//,-¢ —~

COPIES MADE: ./,

SPECIAL AGENT

IN CHARGE DO MOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

4 £ 1A
AN,

2 - Burcau {AIRMAIL)

y e
// 7

1 - St. Louis (77-262.53) e
| PASIER. 23 vy et
: kD
) e SRl

PROPERTY OF FBI---This report is loaned to you by tha FBI, and neither it nor iis contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.
5@7788R

iﬁi’ U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1955—(O 362788
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e - fﬂ ) . . &
\ D-204 (Reg. 9-23-568) . : 2
’ @ ¢
-

iJNlTED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of: I° | | Office: St. Louis b6
Date: Maren 4, 13959 b7C
File Number: St. Ioulis 77-25153
Title: BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR,
Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY
SENATE JULICIARY COMMITTEE
Synopsis:

Records FRC, (8SA, St. Louils, Mo., indilcated BERNARD FENSTERWAILD,
JR. employed by Dept. ol State at Wash., D.C. Terminated by
reason of resignatica. During this employment he was designated
as an Adviser to the BEighth Session of the United Nations General
Assembly, Wew York City, and as an Ad Hoc Adviser ©o the Working
Level Meeting on the Draft Statute of The International Atomilc
Energy Agency, Wash., D.C. Additional addresses, relative, and
references set forth.

- RCC -
DETAILS: AT ST, ICUIS, MISSOURT 5/5/?‘{ Slolo8 SHD
[

On February 26, 1959, a review of the personnel records,
Federal Records Centz2r, (General Services Administration, St. ILouis,
Missourl, Tor BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR., indicated that he was em-
ployed on January 9, 1950, as an Attorney-Adviser with the
Department of State, 0ffice of Iegal Adviser, Cffice of the
Asslstant Legal Adviser Tor International Organization Affairs at
Washington, D.C. e was placed on leave without pay from
September 3, 1954, to January 5, 1956, for educational purposes
to study at the Unlversity of Cambridge. Tals employment was
terminated on Septemder 5, 1956, as an Attorney-Adviser by reason
of resignation, to accept non-government employmen?.

‘Tha records indicated during the above employment he
was designated by the Department of State as an Adviser on the
United States Delegatior to the Eighth Session of Zhe United

. Nations General Assenbly, Wew York Clty, September 15, 1953, and
he was Cesignated as an Ad Hoc Adviser on the United States
Delegation to the Working Level Meeting on the Drarit Statute of

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of any kind. It is the property of the FBI, and is a loan to your agency;
it and/or its contents are notf to be distributed outside your agency. 16—74626-1  @PO
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the International Atomic Energy Agency, Washington, D.C.,
February 27, 1950.

“he records incdicated additional addresses as Claren-
don Averue, Bellemeade, Nashville, Tennessee, in February, 1949,
and 2016 “#" Street, Northwest, Washington, D.C., in January,
1950. :

mhe records indicated his wife as ELIZABETH FENSTER-
WALD, reslding at 2016 "P" Street, Northwest, Washington, D.C.,
in 1950,

he records irdicated references in 1949 as DR,
WILLIAM Y. ELLIOTT, 3chool of Public Administration, Harvard
Universilty, Cambridg:, Massachusetts; JUDGE MANLEY O. HUDSON,
Harvard Iaw School, ‘Jambridge, Massachusetts, and DR. HALFORD
., HOSKINS, School of Advanced International Studies, 1906
Plorida Avenue, Nortawest, Washington, D.C.

The date and the place of hils birth were shown as
August 2, 1921, at NashvIlle, Tennessee.

- D% -




 TO: SAC, NEW HAVEN

FROM: BAC, WFO (77-29779)
BERNARD FENSTERWALD, Jr.

sP1

SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

ReBuairtels 2/20 and 24/58, no cc New Haven.

Chairman Senate Judiciary —ommittee, requests .
investigation of FENSTERWALD, who is employed as counsel &f
the Subcomnittee on Constitutionnl Amondwents. Bern 8/2/71,
Nashville, Tennessee. Buded 3/9/59.

FENSTERWALD was employed 1/50 to 9/56, Department

of State, as assistant te the Legal Advisor. Persoanel at

Department of State, ad ise that JA former Deputy

legal Advisor that agency, now ate n at Yale

University and well acquainted with appeintee. New Haven

handle. ]

Lﬁ

For informatien RNew Eavcn. appointes was subject of !

DAPLI investigation 1949, at which time a confidential informant |

advised that the names Mrs. B, FENSTERWALD and AMN FENSTERWALD,

both of Belle YMeade Park, Nashville, Tennessee, appeared on a

list of the delegates and members of the Southern Conference

for Human ¥Welfare in attenmdance at the third mtm 4/19

through 4/21/42 in Nashville, Tennossoe.

2 - New Haven
- Buroau
%
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FD-263 (5-12-55) - - f’ ’. | . | ;
_+. . FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .

i Ba po rting 6f£co Office of Origin Date !!‘xv'ésthative Period
SAN FRANCISCO BUREAU | 3/6/59 3/5/ 59
TITLE OF CASE ' - .. 1 Report made by ) > - Typed By:
BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR. e
SPECTAL INQUIRY i

__ SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

EALAE XX

REFERENCES: Bureau airtels to San Francisco, 2/20,2l/59. -+

RUC

ll. INFORMATION !‘(‘NTMNED ~ | / '

: Special Agent g ]
Approved
PP / /f }% /Q In Charge » ‘Do not writé in spaces below

Copies made: b /
2’Bt1reau (AM) y/V4 2 {.““’2%/?
"1 San Francisco (77~78L3) B 77*- i /b
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Copy to:

Date:

¥FD-204 (Rev. 9-23-58) x .
: 'y o

Report of; SA EDWARD DORNLAS, JR. . Office:  gan Francisco

PR

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

March 6, 1959

File Number:  g5an Pranciseo 77-7843

Title:

BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR.

Character: SPFECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis:

SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE

HERMAN PHLEGER, a reference, advised Applicant employed under his
supervision for 2 ysar period in State Department, washington, D.C.,
recommends. Nothing unfavorable.
RUC
DETAILS
AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
REFERENCE

Mr, HERMAN PHLEGER, partner in the law firm of BROBECK,
PHLEGER and HARRISON, attorneys, 111 Sutter Street, was interviewed on &F’,’)
March 5, 1959. He related that from 1953 to 1957 he was the Legal Advis
in the Department of 3State, sashington, D.C. He stated that the Applicant,
for about a two year period until about 1956, was employed under his super-
vision in the United Nations Section. He related that the Applicant termi-
nated his Government employment at that time to work on a political cam-
paign.

Mr. PHLEGER stated that he had no outside association with

Applicant during the two year period and that he had not met and was not
acquainted with any members of Applicant's family,

apf Sl

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of any kind. It is.the property of the FBl, and is a loan to your agency;
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SF 77-78L3
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Mr, PHLEGER described Applicant as a very industrious workerj
and he would not question his associates or his reputation. He said he
would readily re-employ the Applicant based upon his legal qualifications,
ability, and good character. Mr. PHLEGER said he would recommend Appli-
cant for any Government employment in a responsible position, and knew of
no information of an unfavorable nature concerning him. ‘

2%
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting Office Office of Origin Date Investigative Period
BOSTON BURELU 3/6/59 2/25/59 - 3/5/59
TITLE OF CASE Report made by Typed By:
| | b6 baw
b7C

CHARACTER OF CASE
BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR.

SPECIAL INQUIRY - SENATE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE.

REFERENCE

Bureau airtel to Boston dated 2/20/59.
St. Louis airtel to WFO dated 3/2/59.

- P -
LEADS

BOSTON :

At Cambridge, Massachusetts

Will interview Professor WILLIAM Y, ELLIOTT, Harvard
University, who s expected to be availeble during the ,
week of 3/9/59. b

ADMINISTRATIVE

Referencs is made to St. Louls airtel to WF0O, cc Boston, indicafing
that JUDGE MANLEY O, HUDSON, Harvard Law School, Cambridge, Mass.,
wisja reference of appointee in 1949, It is to be noted that

—

Special Agent : -
Approved i - In Charge Do not write in spaces below

Copies nféde—", , ‘ ‘ E
é\«f Bureau (77-44206) 77- // %‘%w A3

1 - Boston (77-3951)
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"7 Boston file 62-2704, serial M, page 3, contains a 1ist of -
$ndividuals with whom contact by Boston Special Agents 1s not .
. recommended. This list indicates Professor MANLEY O. HUDSON,
56-Garden Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts, Harvard Law School,
“is not to be contacted. Therefore, JUDGE HUDSON was not con-

“tacted during the course of this investigation.

#e
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FD:2% (Rav. 9-23-58)

"UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JQFICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
Report of: SA r I Office: BOSTON bo
Date: 3/6/59 b7C

File Number: BS 77-3951 - BU 77—4)_;206
Title: BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR.

Character: SPECTIAL INQUIRY - SENATE JUDICIZARY COMMITTEE,

Synopsis: No credit or arrest record. No record of any grievances
filed against aprointee at Massachusetts Supreme Judicial
Court or Massachusetts Bar Association.

- P -
Details:
Investigation a? Rterborough and Keene, New Hampshire,
was conducted by SA s at Concord, New 6
Hampshire, by SA| [. b7C
:‘.A,\ {FA“ m"v, » «Qy\

”‘“:‘% L3S jd%
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CREDIT

On March 5 1959, Ml LEDORA BUTWRICK, Keene Credit
Bureau, Keene, New Hampsnire, which bureau covers Peterborough,

.'New Hamnohire,‘advised that she could locate no record in herA
”gfilesin,the name of BERNARD FENSTERWALD JR’ - :

| Miss MARY C. LANNON, Clerk, Cambrldgé, Massechusetts ;

- Police Department. advised on March 5 1959, that she could :
: locate no arrest record in ber files for BERNARD FENSTERWALD, JR.

‘ ALBEQT PICARD, ChleL of Pollee‘ etbrborough Ncw Hampshlre,
Police Department, advised on March 5, 1959 that he could-

* -~ locate no arrest.record in the files of His_department for
‘BERNARD FENSTERWALD, Jﬁ = G L

Personnel of the New H"c'zrrnpsmrha State Po‘lce Headquarters,‘ .
Identification Section, Concord, New Hampshire, a central
renositcery for arrest records in the State of New Hampahire,
advised on February.25, 1959, that BERNARD FWNSTERWALD, JR.

; had no arres T reCOrd With that department. .

MISCELLANECUS,

‘Miss PATRICTA CALLAHAN, Office of the Clerh of the Supreme

Judicial Court, Suffolk County Courthouse, Boston, Massachusetts, °
- advised on March T 1959, that their. recordo showed that the : :
'an901ntee was admitted to the Massachusetts Bar on September

o7, 1040, and that their files showed no ‘record of any grievances“

~2hav1ng been filed agalpau him. .. L 8

Mis MARGARET WEISS, Massachusetts Bav'Aésoélatlbn, 15
Court: Streat ‘Boston, Massachusetts, advised en March 5, 1959,
that the. fllpS of that office showed no record of any grievances

~having been filed against BERNARD FENQTERWALD, JR

R
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

v -

Reporting Office Office of Origin Date Investigative Period
MEMPHIS BUREAU 3/6/59 ‘ 3/3/59
TITLE OF CASE Report made by Typed By:
FRANCIS W. NORWOOD krp
"CHANGED!. CHARACTER OF CASE
BERNARDP;FBNSTERWALD, Jr., |
Aka "Bud" SPECIAL INQUIRY;
SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE
Synopsis:

The tf;;:\af this case is marked “changed" to include the name
"BUDY¥: PENSTERWALD developed in previous investigation.
REFERENCES

Bureau airtel to Memphis and other offices dated 2/20/59.
Bureau airtel to Memphis and other offices dated 2/24/59.

- RUC -
INFORMANTS

1 . N . . x lSI I
who furnished b7D
information on a contidential basis to SA FRANCIS W. NORWOOD in b7E

the case entitled| | s
B e, ST P )}
slglay sebs Sty

- cy
Approved Wﬁ SPI::‘Ch ;:;nt Po not write in spaces below f

Copies made: v L Z%J 42 @é [ (2;4 - . R

2 )~ Bureau OT RECORL =p

- 25 MaR I % a1
1 - Memphis {77-882) 20
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ME 77-882

ADMINISTRATIVE

Applicant was investigated in the Memphis Divigion
in 1949 (See report of SA FRANCIS W. NORWOOD dated 8/26/48 at
Memphis, entitled "BERNARD FENSTERWALD, Jr., aka Bud Fenster-
wald, Departmental Applicant, Antitrust Division.) There is
no indication that he has resided in Nashville, Tennessee,
since that time. Material concerning FENSTERWALD and his
relatives received since that time is included from file
review. Credit and criminal checks were made on applicant's .
uncle and cousin, inasmuch as there is apparently a close
family relationship.

- A -
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Copy to:
Report of:
Date:

File Number:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

e

Y "fi

‘'UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF J ICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SA FRANCIS W. NORWOOD Office:  MEMPHIS
March 6, 1959

Memphis 77-882
BERNARD FENSTERWALD, dJre.

SPECIAL INQUIRY; '
SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTE

Informant advised in 1957 that applicant and relatives
have traveled extensively, including trips to Russia and
other points behind Iron Curtain, which trips are designed
to satisfy their intellectual curiosity. One news article
refers to trip to Russia to be taken by applicant and his
mother. Credit and criminal on relatives checked. Credit
favorable. No criminal record.

- RUC -

- glsh*l Qp(pﬁs"b‘ d”‘:Q
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ME 77-882

DETAILS:

An article appeared in the Nashville "Banner," a
daily newspaper published in Nashville, Tennessee, on June
21, 1956, which stated that BERNARD FENSTERWALD, Jr., a State
Department lawyer, and his mother, Mrs. BERNARD FENSTERWALD,
Sr., Clarendon Avenue, Nashville, would leave the following
Friday on a 3-week vacation trip to Russia.

BERNARD FENSTERWALD, Jr., was quoted in the article
and he indicated that it was strictly a vacation trip and that
he and his mother were curious to see what was going on behind
the Iron Curtain. He stated that they planned to visit Lenin-
grad, Moscow, Stalingrad, Rostov and Kiev, and that they were
more interested in seeing the industries and the people than
in browsing through art museums. It was stated that this was
to be BERNARD FENSTERWALD's first trip to Russia, but his
mother was said to have visited there under the Czarist regime
just before World War I. The article further stated that BERNARD
FENSTERWALD had recently returned from a year and a half in
Western Europe, chiefly spent in studying at Cambridge Univer=-
sity. He described himself as an international lawyer. He
was further described as having been a State Department offi-
cial since 1950, and as being in the United Nations Affairs
Section of the Office of the Legal Adviser to the Secretary of
State.

In connection with another matter, the following
information was received from Memphis confidential informant
T-1, who advised on June 24, 1957, that she had been acquainted
with RALPH FENSTERWALD, an uncle of BERNARD FENSTERWALD, Jr.,
for a period of twenty to thirty years. This informant said
that RALPH FENSTERWALD was approximately sixty years of age,
is five feet eight inches tall, grey hair, medium complexion,
and brown eyes. She stated that he was retired from business;
that formerly he was one of the owners of Burk and Company, a
clothing store in Nashville.

Informant stated that since FENSTERWALD's retirement
he has done nothing except travel and rest at his home in
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ME 77-882

Nashville between trips. She advised that within the past
two years, his sister-in-law, Mrs. BERNARD FENSTERWALD, also
known as Nrs. Blanche Fensterwald and her son, BERNARD
FENSTERWALD, Jr., have made a trlp to Europe, durlng which
they v131ted some countries behind the Iron Curtain. She
stated she also understands that his daughter, ELAINE FEN-
STERWALD, has recently left the United States for a trip to
Europe and that she plans to visit some of the countries behind
the Iron Curtain. Informant stated she feels that RALPH
FENSTERWALD will become interested in such a trip, inasmuch
as he has always followed the suit of his family, and that
probably he and his wife, LUCILLE FENSTERWALD will be making
such a trip in the future.

Informant stated that she knows of no Communist
affiliations or sympathies on the part of RALPH FENSTERWALD
or any of his relatives, and stated that these trips are
strictly tourist or pleasure trips and are not made because
of any ulterior motives. She stated that RALPH FENSTERWALD
and his wife are very high type people who are extremely well
educated and have a high degree of intellectual airiosity. She
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